Lockdales Auctioneers - The Paper Sale #197 - Starts 21 Apr 2021

Lot1

GB - £10 x6 cylinder block SG1658, unmounted mint, cat £240+
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 2

GB - 1840 1d Penny Black (D-I), identified as likely Plate 2, 4 margins, no apparent tears thins or creases, on small piece
tied with black MX

Estimate: 80 - 90

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 3

GB - 1840 Penny Black PAIR Plate 4 (KA-KB) no thins or creases, small cut at base, margin between stamps. Good used, cat
£1250

Estimate: 60 - 70

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 4

GB - 1840 Penny Black Plate 1b (P-A) on wrapper, Var.co. (non-coincident re-entry) Four close to large margins, tied by
dark red MX, Brighton to Cuckfield, Sussex. Good condition, cat £900+ used on cover

Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 5

GB - 1840 Penny Black Plate 1b (P-E) four margins, tied to small piece. Good used, cat £375
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 6

GB - 1840 Penny Black Plate 2 (3-I) four margins, soiled appearance, no thins or creases. Good used, cat £375, plus Plate 6
(R-C) poor condition space filler. (2)

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 7

GB - 1840 Penny Black Plate 2 (S-F) on entire, Var.b. (shifted transfer - upper) three margins, just tied by superb strike red
MX, Date stamp 23 Jun 1840, Fair used cat £750 on cover

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 8

GB - 1840 Penny Black Plate 4 (M-A) large margined example with part adjacent stamp, tied to fragile and tatty entire. Cat
£850 on cover

Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 9

GB - 1840 Penny Black Plate 5 (G-L) on wrapper, three margins, not tied, but appears to belong. Clear date stamp 4 Nov
1840. Good condition, cat £775 on cover

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 10

GB - 1840 Penny Black Plate 5 (H-L) two margins, no thins or creases. Fair used, cat £375
Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 11

GB - 1840 Penny Black Plate 7 (B-H) three margins, scuffed corner n/w. Fair used, cat £400
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 12

GB - 1840 Penny Black Plate 8 (B-B) three margins, tied with good black MX to small part cover, CDS Bewdley Mar 30 1841.
Good used, cat £525

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 13

GB - 1840 Penny Black Plate 8 (C-L) four margins, good strike black MX, small hinge thin. Good used, cat £525
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 14

GB - 1840 Penny Black Plate 8 (F-A) on wrapper, three good margins, clear circular date stamp, Lancaster Dec 19 1840.
Small tear in centre of address. Fair condition, cat £1000 used on cover

Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 15

GB - 1840 Penny Blacks all with faults, Plate 1b (Q-K) four margins, heavy vertical crease, fair used. Plate 9 (G-G) space
filler only. Plate 6 (Q-E) AS44.Second Repair, State 3, four margins, close s/w corner, thinned at base, fair used, scarce.
Plate 10 (A-J) four margins, heavy crease at base, fair used. Plate 1b (Q-L) small thin & corner fault n/e corner, good used.
Total cat £3025. (5)

Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 16

GB - 1841 QV Imperf Penny Reds mounted mint, various shades and papers. Good example of Ivory Head x2, 3 margins,
and 1x 4 margins. High Cat Value. (3)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 17

GB - 1867 QV 5/- rose SG126 Plate 1, Maltese Cross wmk, heavy 'F B' postmark (Foreign Branch) parcel cancel, cat £675
Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 18

GB - 1874 QV 5/- pale rose, Plate 2 (D-D) SG127, light bared cancel, good perfs and centring, cat £1500
Estimate: 80 - 85

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 19

GB - 1876 QV two halfpence rosy mauve, orb wmk, Plate 16, horizontal pair, SG141, mounted mint, slight foxing noted, cat
£1050

Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 20

GB - 1881 QV 1/- orange brown, SG163 Plate 14, mounted mint, cat £575
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 21

GB - 1883/4 QV 10/- pale ultramarine, SG183a white paper, large anchor wmk. Part heavy cancel. (D-L). Cat £550
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 22

GB - 1883/4 QV 10/- ultramarine, SG183, white paper, large anchor wmk. Cancelled with Registered oval pmk 'London Chief
Office'. (B-A). Cat £525

Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 23

GB - 1883/4 QV 2/6 & 5s shades, 2/6 lilac and deep lilac and 5s rose and crimson, white paper, large anchor wmk. Various
pmks. SG178/179/180/181. Total cat £885. (4)

Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 24

GB - 1888 set QV SG187/196, one two halfpenny with light gum foxing, 4d light crease, odd tone spot noted, all mounted
mint, cat £5000. (10)

Estimate: 150 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 25

GB - 1889 QV Inland Revenue Official 1/- dull green, SG 015. LMM, original gum, faint hint of foxing noted, cat £1000
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 26

GB - 1893/4 QV 5/- rose, SG180, mounted mint, white paper, good colour, cat £1100
Estimate: 80 - 85

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 27

GB - 1918/19 GV 5/- Bradbury Wilkinson Seahorse SG416 rose red, diagonal crease, VLMM, of good appearance, cat £325
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 28

GB - 1964 Opening of Forth Road Bridge Presentation Pack, cat £325. Nice example. Scarce
Estimate: 80 - 100

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 29

GB - 1965 700th Anniversary of Simon de Montfort's Parliament Presentation Pack, cat £65
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 30

GB - a large untouched original collection, some older QV material used, but predominantly modern Unmounted mint
Commemoratives up to 2019. Plus some old newspapers / reprints. Good lot. (Qty)

Estimate: 500 - 600

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 31

GB - approx 16kg of Machins and other kiloware. Initially charity sorted then dry store for 20+ years. (2x boxes)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 32

GB - banana box of mixed material covering all reigns and collecting types, ie Booklets, Presentation Packs, mint & used
sets, errors and kiloware. Small gty of QV in stockbook and on album pages, some better four kings stamps inc reissued
Seahorses to 10/- fine used. The odd UM stamps seen. QE2 well represented. Used Commemoratives, mint Machins and low
value Booklets. Unmounted decimal stamps (value not calculated). 10p and 2/- Booklets, none checked. 14 minor errors to
predecimal and early decimal stamps, mainly colour shifts, misplaced embossing and graphite lines. Number of Jersey
Locals 'Etats de Jersey' overprinted Specimen. Other Specimens 'States of Jersey'. Etc Etc. (Qty)

Estimate: 90 - 100

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 33

GB - banana box of various collections and duplicated material in albums and stockbooks. Noted Davo Album with
€1970-1983 unmounted mint. Stockbook of used modern Commems duplicated. Dealers ex stock of QE2 Machins
duplicated. GB one country album collection used. Plus 1987 and 1988 Royal Mail Yearbooks with UM stamps. With a green
binder of various 1940's/1950's GB FDC's and other covers, noted 1948 Olympics x2. (Qty)

Estimate: 60 - 70

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 34

GB - Banana box well filled with approx 13x albums / stockbooks and loose. OV to modern QE2 material. One distressed
album of used QE2 high values in gty, some values with 100+. Album of four kings used examples in duplicate up to 1/-in
large quantities. Includes page of QV 1d Red Plates, 1d Lilacs (unchecked) and values to 4d. plenty of QE2 used
commemoratives and Machin's as well as some KGVI high values to 10/-. Small number of commercial covers, and GB
Kiloware. Some good material noted. (Qty)

Estimate: 90 - 110

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 35

GB - better Presentation Packs - 1964 Shakespeare Festival, 1965 Churchill, 1966 Burns, and 1966 900th Anniversary of
Westminster Abbey. Cat £132. (4)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 36

GB - box housing 3x large stockbooks, mainly QE2 commemoratives used. Display book with early to mid 1960's stamps in
blocks, Halfpenny Reds, single stamps and sets, um. KGVI mint on album pages, small s/book with KGVI Festival stamps to
10/- (fine used). Kiloware high values on paper. 10+ PHQ mint sets. Packets etc. (Qty)

Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 37

GB - collection 1840-1979 stamps in SG red printed album with Penny Black, surface-printed and revenue range to 2s6d
and 5s (2), KEVII to 2s6d and 5s, GV to 10s, GVI to £1.

Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 38

GB - collection in Exeter album, Channel Islands, printed albums and loose. Worth a good look. Heavy lot, buyer collects.
Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 39

GB - decimals unmounted mint collection 1974-81 presented in an SG album, mostly in pairs, face value c£49. (1 album)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 40

GB - decimals unmounted mint collection 1975-78 various commemorative issues in multiples being mainly traffic light
gutter pairs, face value c£77. (2 albums)

Estimate: 38 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 41

GB - EDVII 10/- blue, SG319, heavy circular parcel cancel, cat £600
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 42

GB - EDVII 1902 £1 dull blue-green, SG266, multiple London E.C. Hooded Circle cancels 1904. Good perfs, sound used, cat
£825

Estimate: 60 - 70

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 43

GB - EDVII 1902 5s carmine horizontal pair, SG263, large anchor wmk, double thimble cancel, Guernsey 1904, cat £440. (2)
Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 44

GB - EDVII 5s carmine horizontal pair, SG318, neat London cds to both stamps, good colour and perfs, cat £400 (2)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 45

GB - general range of stamps in approx 11x stockbooks or albums.
Estimate: 60 - 70

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 46

GB - Government Parcels official QV 1s green & carmine stamp, SG.072, well-centred sound used but toned.
Estimate: 26 - 28

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 47

GB - green shoebox of QV to KGVI material, including 1d Red Plates, Registered Letters, used Stationary, etc. (approx 95
items)

Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 48

GB - GV 1929 PUC £1 black, SG438, good perfs, VFU, cat £550
Estimate: 80 - 85

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 49

GB - GVI SG504var, 1951 1d light ultramarine block with spectacular dry print error that affects six stamps on the right side
of the sheet. Unmounted with original gum. Impressive item, an exhibition piece

Estimate: 200 - 250

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 50

GB - impressive Presentation Pack collection from 1971 to 2019 with very few missing. Little of no duplication. Housed on
approx 14x cover binders. (approx 420 Packs). Heavy

Estimate: 450 - 500

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 51

GB - interesting collection of QV postmark items inc GB used in Ireland. Penny Lilac collection with numbered pmk's all
identified, and an unusual 'Handy Pocket Album for Reconstructing a Sheet of Postage Stamps of Great Britain' current
stamp being SG166 1d venetian red, appears complete but not checked. (Qty)

Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 52

GB - large 12 volume collection QV to modern, Millennium collection to stamps and FDC's. Lighthouse album nearly empty,
large S/Book of duplicated QV, useful for postmarks on low value stamps. Later high values eg 1913 Seahorses 2/6 x30, 5/-
x7, 10/- x1, 1930's 2/6 x7, 5/- x7, 10/- x1. QV Jubilee low values duplicated. Stockbooks of QE2 used Commemoratives plus
UM Regionals and Wildings. Presentation Packs x13, Greetings Booklets x6. Four Davo albums - one UM 1971-1980 mostly
complete for Commemoratives, no definitives. Second 1990-2002 used commemoratives and definitives, third nearly empty.
Lastly 1971 to 1983 80% complete. Album of Locals. Some unusual items. (Qty)

Estimate: 180 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 53

GB - large 15x album collection the majority QE2, several empty of sparce. The better albums include 1953 to 1988
complete unmounted mint Commemoratives with phosphor sets inc 1980 to 2008, 90% complete for Commemoratives and
M/Sheets. Royal Mail Album complete M/Sheets to 2005. Box of odds - stamps in tins, kiloware, PHQ Cards, etc. Main value
in UM. Housed in 3x large boxes. (Qty)

Estimate: 300 - 350

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 54

GB - large plastic crate with approx 11x stockbooks/albums. Album of Millennium stamps and covers, large S/Book of Postal
Stationary cut outs and halfpenny and 1d on piece postmark material (100's). Modern UM. Album of airletters (approx 40).
Windsor album all used KGV to QE2 but sparce. 2005 to 2007 UM sets and mint sheets. S/Book of duplicated 1920's to
modern definitives including high values eg KGVI dark blue 10/- x4, modern £10 used x8 etc. Various albums with some QV,
reasonable 4 Kings and a greater gty of used modern. Some Ireland m&u noted. (Qty)

Estimate: 100 - 120

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 55

GB - large stockbook collection, original and unpicked, ranging from 1840 to 2020. Eight of which are decimal
commemoratives UM and used. Appears complete with mini sheets in addition. No definitives. The used contain a humber
with first day cancels. Decimal unmounted mint face value approx £1750 as stated by vendor. Stockbook of QV to KGVI
used with a few better, good spread of QV but mixed condition. Noted 2/6 and 5/- (SG181 & 183), 1d Black and 1840 2d
blue (space fillers), other values to 2/- amongst the four doz stamps. 1902-13 2/6, 5/- and 10/- used. Up to end of QE2
sterling most issues except for the high values and QE2 Wildings, KGVI to £1, almost complete used. (11)

Estimate: 500 - 600

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 56

GB - mint and some used in 2x stockbooks, stamps from 1901 to 1970, slight duplication. With values to £1, some useful
noted in the earlier sections. (vendor states 670 stamps approx)

Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 57

GB - mint and unmounted mint in Davo album from 1841 to 1970. A high cat value collection that demands closer
inspection. A smattering of QV pre Jubilee set, some with minor faults or heavy hinge. Both 1887-1900 and 1902-1910
Jubilee sets, to 1/- and 2/6 respectively. EDVII some shades in addition. KGV Royal cypher wmk sets to 1/-, both 1912-22
and 1913 sets. Later issues nearly complete except for some Seahorses, those present with foxing or minor faults. KGVI
high values, mostly mm but all present inc 2x dark blue 10s. Inverted and sideways wmks noted. Some Wilding stamps -
90% complete (1st Castle set NOT present), useful Admiralty officials as well as Royal Household 1d for 1902. Valuable lot.
(Qty)

Estimate: 800 - 850

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 58

GB - modern unmounted mint QE2 in 6x large stockbooks. Stamps 2005 to 2019, in blocks or gutter blocks of 4. Face value
approx £3400+

Estimate: 1400 - 1600

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 59

GB - original correspondence, mainly late Victorian range of envelopes with letters / stamps to Thomas Shannon, 3rd
Engineer, plus a bundle of his Certificates of Discharge. Served on several vessels inc SS County of York, City of Chicago,
City of Paris, City of Richmond. Interesting research lot with postmark interest noted. Plus some related ephemera inc
photos. (Qty)

Estimate: 80 - 100

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 60

GB - plastic tub of 1960's - 1970's Presentation Packs (approx 259), plus approx 21x Year Packs. (qty)
Estimate: 80 - 85

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 61

GB - postal forgery Machin 24p stamp produced in 1993 to defraud the PO, commercially used and tied to small piece with
genuine 1p, together with related literature about the forgery and conviction of offender.

Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 62

GB - Postal History & Cover collection in plastic box. Pre stamp covers including local to a few 1971 strike mail. 1d Reds QV
per and imperf. Good selection of postmarks including Scotland. Nice 1924 Empire Exhibition machine cancel - Wembley
Park May 19. Needs viewing. (approx 80 items)

Estimate: 80 - 85

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 63

GB - postal history 1771 - c1901, range of stampless mail inc 1771 entire from Longniddry Scotland with village 2-line
cachet marking, 1895 with bishops marks, free fronts, 1841 1d pink stationery cancelled COLCHESTER cds, several
advertising covers inc 1881 env with fancy "Wm BAKER & SONS .... DUBLIN" stamp frame; 1882 env used within London
franked with 6d lilac postal fiscal (cat £450) etc; also includes an Ipswich group inc 1843 EL with IPSWICH 1D PAID mark
and a backstamped cds, 1898 Builders Merchant postcard with Ipswich squared circle, lovely incoming Sponge Merchants
advertising cover 1901 with imprinted halfpence stamp, incoming EVII '2d postal stationery card, etc (approx 46 items)
Estimate: 190 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 64

GB - Presentation Packs selection in box, c1980 to 1989. Face Value approx £180+ (approx 204)
Estimate: 80 - 90

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 65

GB - Prestige Booklets, mixed range in orange tub, from £1 Wedgwood to c2011. All different (approx 54)
Estimate: 120 - 140

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 66

GB - QV £1 green 1887-92, SG212, mounted mint, good perfs, cat £3500
Estimate: 500 - 550

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 67

GB - QV 1d Black Mulready letter sheet SG ME1 used to Southshields with black MX pmk 21 AP 1841. With a front 1d black
pmk'd 19 NO 1862 Bath. (2)

Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 68

GB - QV Embossed issues 1847-54, 10d brown SG57 Die 3. Mounted horizontal strip of 3, with four margins, two large, two
close but clear. Original gum. With original B.P.A. Expert Committee Certificate. Cat £34500 as unmounted mint

Estimate: 3000 - 3500

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 69

GB - QV to modern collection in apple box. Approx 13x albums / stockbooks and other material. Stockbook of definatives
QV 1d Reds imperfs (x15), through to Machins used. Also present are Wildings, some inverted watermarks. Stockbook of
high value machins and castles, with heavy duplication in places. Several £1 Machin sets, used, a dozen £2 small format
Machins. Blocks and singles mid to late 1960's commemoratives. Unchecked for phosphors. Modern exhibition sheets.
Album of KGVI to QE2 definatives used. Other volumes mainly UM 1960's commemoratives. Wilding Booklet panes
halfpenny x2, two halfpenny x2. Bundle of GVI commercial mail, several PHQ sets mint. Coil stamps plus leaders testing
labels. Pre decimal QE2 stamps on paper, and Machins in a cigar box. (Qty)

Estimate: 110 - 130

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 70

GB - QV to modern Machin's, mint, um and used, stamps and covers. Davo album with small number of QV mint (faults),
KEVII Jubilee mint values to 1/-. KGV 1911 & 1912 sets, with later part sets to 1/- (m). KGVI near complete mint & used, no
10/- dark blue, 10/- Festival. Good lot of QE2 including Wildings, various watermarks (unchecked) m and um. Castle's
multiple crowns and no watermark sets. Nearly complete to 1970 inc the phosphor commem's. Good m Channel is
Occupation issues, 2 further stockbooks with um Machin's, half sheets of two halfpence x3, four halfpence and 1/3 multiple
crowns phosphor Wildings odd used values QV to KGVI. Used Seahorses 1913 2/6, 5/- x2, 10/- x2, 1934 2/6 x2, 5/-.
Stockbook of UM, M, and Used QE2 Commemoratives. Some blocks, some phosphors, 1971 & 72 sets in blocks of 4. 3x FDC
albums from mid 1960's to late 1970's. (Qty)

Estimate: 80 - 85

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 71

GB - QV used collection in 3x small stockbooks, and in 2x Harrington & Byrne special folders containing QV Jubilee set used
and other low value stamps. One stockbook contains approx 675 Penny Red plates. Another with used QV Jubilee issues in

quantity as well was some older common issues. Better GB material in last stockbook identified and catalogued. Approx 200
used stamps with values up to 5/-. Condition a little mixed. High cat lot. (5)

Estimate: 120 - 140

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 72

GB - selection of identified QE2 minor error stamps, few Commem's, mostly definitives. (Qty)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 73

GB - selection of pre stamp postal history, interesting range with various cancels. (approx 35)
Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 74

GB - tray of QE2 Commemorative sets neatly sorted onto stockcards 1971 to c1993, duplication noted. Although tickets with
each set state 'MNH' we note the odd set are mounted mint. Vendor states face value £260 approx. (Qty)

Estimate: 100 - 120

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 75

GB - unmounted mint 1972-2004 commemorative sets in pairs and blocks of 4 (many on gutters), and some larger blocks.
Housed in 7x large lighthouse stockbooks. Further s/book of approx 82 Machin cylinder blocks, some of which are the
parcel rate, large format Machin's. 6x KGVI cylinder blocks. castle sets in blocks of 4 with gutters or ordinary sets, 28x
booklets, machine, counter and Prestige, plus a few UM odds. Face Value approx £1700. (Qty)

Estimate: 700 - 750

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 76

GB - useful rage in 2x ring binders, one of Victorian used with duplication, heavy in places, lots of 1d lilacs and low value
Jubilee issues mixed with various other QV stamps. Possible postmark interest, 1d Red Plates, most identified. Good
number of Fiscals, Stationary cut outs. Odd mint item, best being a block of four 1924 Wembley 1d UM. Second album of
later issues used and mint, much UM in blocks, heavy duplication, especially low values. KGVI gty of inverted wmk's used.
Much mint to rear of binder inc cylinder blocks of EDVIII, all values in gty, several photogravure cylinder blocks, KGV
controls, etc etc. (Qty)

Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 77

GB - useful range of material sorted onto stockcards, QE2 unmounted mint Commemoratives, pre-decimal from 1953
Coronation up to decimal stamps in 3 small plastic tubs, plus one additional tub of QV to modern. 1887 Jubilee set used,
1901 Jubilee sets x2, further sets inc PUC low values. KGVI mint definitive sets x2 (m), x1 used. 1939/48 High Values to £1,
inc 10/- both used types, 1951 High Values used, 1948 Silver Wedding x2, UM x2 mm, x2 used. Unchecked Wilding sets,
Graphite Line stamps, various pre-decimal and decimal Regionals. Various Postage Due sets UM. Castles UM to £5. Errors,
etc. Good lot. (Qty)

Estimate: 100 - 120

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 78

GB - useful range of QE2 pre-decimal Commemoratives in 9x stockbooks, all appear unmounted mint. (vendor states approx
4600 stamps)

Estimate: 70 - 75

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 79

GB - valuable but untidy lighthouse album 1841 to 1978 used stamps, good selection of QV inc block of 1d Reds, block of 5
misperf, perf and imperf 2d blue thick and thin lines. Lots of unchecked and unidentified 1d Red Plates. Good basic QV in
generally GC, inc 1883/4 2/6 to 10/-. 1902 2/6 x3 and 5/- with Jubilee issues with duplicates, likewise for QV Jubilee
stamps. Extensive range of Postage Dues, excellent lot of Government Parcels for both reigns. Etc Etc. Duplication of
earlies, pairs, etc. Needs carful viewing. (Qty)

Estimate: 400 - 450

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 80

GB - various albums and stockbooks, plastic pouches containing full sheets eg 1945 Liberation set, including broken wheel
flaw on two halfpenny (cat £75). SG album 1924 and 1925 Wembley to 1968 Christmas. Little QV, better GVI with high
values to £1, various Wildings. Mint stamps in album - photogravure to QE2 Wildings. Good lot of UM high values inc GVI
10s Dark Blue. Good lot. (Qty)

Estimate: 140 - 160

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 81

London Philatelic Congress 1933, 7x Cinderella stamps in various colours, together with another for The Philatelic Exhibition
July-August 1897.

Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 82

Accessories: Three large boxes of albums, album covers, postcard albums etc. Heavy lot, buyer collects. (No Reserve)
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 83

Alderney collection, plus GB & Australia. Alderney inc stamps, presentation packs, FDC's and booklets in individual albums.
GB covers more unusual Chapman & Mitchell covers of Battle of Britain Anniversary and other themes. All produced in
limited small numbers. Some signed, Australian covers and FDC's, mostly common. (Qty)

Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 84

Assortment in large box, approx 11x albums / stockbooks. Large Schaubec World, few stamps in relation to its large size.
Other albums inc Hungary UM, mint and used. Moon landing Anniversary Covers, others mixed World stamps. Various album
pages, GB PHQ's (several mint sets), FDC's, Commercial Mail. Stamps on cards, loose in bag, etc. (Qty)

Estimate: 60 - 70

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 85

Assortment of errors including missing colours, inverted centres etc, misperforation varieties, also some forgeries, reprints
of worldwide stamps, presented in stockbook album. Worth checking.

Estimate: 280 - 300

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 86

Australia 1956 Olympic Games set of stamps each affixed to viewside of an individual picture postcard by Rajko depicting
javelin thrower and each postmarked 22 NOV 1956 first day commemorative postmark of Melbourne Olympics. (4 cards)
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 87

Australia and New Zealand collection in 10x volumes. NZ Davo album 1967-85 used, approx 80% complete. Stanley Gibbons
album from ¢c1926 to 1967 approx 80% complete used with values to £1. Some UM inc Health Sheets for 1957 to 1961. Lord
of the Rings m/sheets UM. Album & 2 stockbooks of common used stamps. Davo album of Australia with a good basic
scope of Australian States. Roos to 2/-, from 1941 to 1999 with a high degree of completion. Approx 120 FDC's from 1940
to 2003. One or two better, two stockbooks of used. (Qty)

Estimate: 120 - 140

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 88

Australia collection in 3x printed one country albums.
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 89

Australia unmounted mint in red stockbook (approx 827 stamps) FV approx $478.32. New Zealand unmounted mint in
green stockbook (approx 661 stamps) FV $564.77 approx, and Canada unmounted mint in brown stockbook (approx 768
stamps) FV $338.88. (3)

Estimate: 130 - 140

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 90

Australia: Mint collection from 1913 on Davo hingeless leaves. Useful earlier and comprehensive later issues inc Mini Sheets
to 2000. Very high face value of decimal issues.

Estimate: 100 - 110

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 91

Austria - large sized collection in many stockbooks / albums. Lots of used mixed era in each stockbook or on hagners. 2x
albums of FDC's. Much duplication in some. A thinner s/book of mint and unmounted mint stamps. Older material
throughout, one in particular includes Serbia, Venetia & Austro Hungarian Military Stamps. Identified and priced. Likewise
for rest of the album and one other with modern up to mid 1990's. lots of material to sort. Heavy. (Qty)

Estimate: 120 - 140

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 92

Austria: Used collection in an old printed album and in a box. Comprehensive earlier issues with duplication and useful
1950s values.

Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 93

Austrian Postal History - early cover / letter dated 1672
Estimate: 20 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 94

Banana box of mixed material inc GB Mint, World in Albums, stockbooks, FDC's, etc etc. (Qty)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 95

Banana box style of tray with various largely untouched material in storage boxes, etc. Stamps, FDC's, Commercial Covers,
Packets, etc. To include 1.0.M., GB, Iceland, W.Germany, UN (USA & Geneva), etc etc. (Qty)

Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 96

Blue plastic crate of 'World' stamps and Covers. Mainly Germany with many of the better stamps and sets from the 1950's
UM. Many later UM sets on stockcards, album pages of France including Postage Dues on covers. President de Gaulle small
collection. Several pages of UM Austria with covers. Packet of UM United Nations sets. Stockbook of common stamps from
Germany, France, and Europa thematics. Good gty of odd German items inc covers, booklets. Album of Nazi covers / used
postal stationary etc. (Qty)

Estimate: 110 - 120

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 97

Book - Stanley Gibbons Commonwealth & British Empire Stamps 1840-1970. 2020 edition. 2nd hand. RRP £89.95 !
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 98

Box housing various stockbooks and albums, 2x Ireland inc Lindner hingeless album few stamps except for some modern
u/mint, 2x Austria, 2x South America and World material. (Qty)

Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 99

Box inc early Czechoslovakia used in s/book. World used inc Italy, Germany, Australia, Croatia in stockbook. Various USA
material in binders inc early Postal History. (qty)

Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 100

Box of misc inc stamps, covers and postal stationary from several diverse countries. Argentina used on hagners, good Chile
postal stationary, hinged to album pages 1871 to 1912. Approx 60 mint cards, wrappers and envelopes. 10 or so used, 4x
censor covers, used Australian an two stockbooks. 1990's UM Croatia. 1960's to 1990's Europa FDC's (c60). Belgium Congo
in thin S/B m & u. Belgium and Luxemburg in two s/books. Etc Etc. (Qty)

Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 101

Box with Channel Islands presentation packs and yearbooks, Mini sheets, folder of South African FDC's, loose and on
leaves. Heavy lot, buyer collects.

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 102

Brazil - an extensive collection housed in approx 14 volumes. Several all period used odd values / part sets. A few
stockbooks with duplicated. Binders and stockbooks with UM sets, with M/Sheets. Album of mint blocks, m/sheets and
covers. One volume with better early material from 1844 (5 values), 1843 30r, 1850 many values, 1854 set used. An
impressive number of stamps to 1866 and 1878 sets with many shade varieties. Newspaper stamps of 1889. Stamps to the
1960's, very bitty after. Very heavy. (Qty)

Estimate: 140 - 160

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 103

British Asia mint & used collection in 3x Minkus Albums. One album of Malaya and Malaysia, good lot of Federation stamps
from 1957 to 1996 most issues, mainly mint. Some Malaya States better represented than others, weak in earlier issues.
Hong Kong and Singapore in 2nd album, QE2 mint HK numerous including mini sheets, early to KGVI less so used, but the
odd better item noted. A complete mix of mint 7 used Singapore to 1998. KGVI to $2 used. Third album somewhat sparce,
includes Bahrain, Brunei, Kuwait, Muscat & Oman, etc. These nearly all used, a few better. Nice albums, appears unpicked.
(3)

Estimate: 200 - 250

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 104

British Commonwealth "May 12th Coronation 1937" special album with mounted mint sets on printed pages
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 105

British Commonwealth "Victory Stamp Album" mounted mint sets on printed pages.
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 106

British Commonwealth & World original lot of mixed in various old albums, plus a bundle of old Commercial Mail inc KUT
1950's covers. (Qty)

Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 107

British Commonwealth and World mix in well filled stockbooks. (4)
Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 108

British Commonwealth collection in large plastic tub, inc 5x stockbooks with mostly used odd values, all periods. Small gty
of mint & UM. One album of Omnibus issues inc 1937 Coronation mostly mint sets and approx 20x FDC's. Victory most sets
m/used and a few covers. 1935 Jubilee, small number of used. Later issues very bitty. Coin Covers (9) and WW?2 related
modern covers (7). Small album of St Helena with QV mint, short definitive sets m (some value here). S/Book of duplicated
British Cw, S.America and Caribbean. Early British Guiana noted. British Africa with duplication in one s/book. the odd
interloping country found. (Qty)

Estimate: 140 - 160

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 109

British Commonwealth odd values on stock pages x 4 all Victorian (approx 143), plus a selection of Hong Kong QV to QE2
on stock sheet (approx 86). Low value range, with countries including Australia, Ceylon, Gold Coast, Malta, India, etc. (qty)
Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 110

British Commonwealth range inc green binder of New Zealand mint & used. Red binder with Australia. Plus two
commemorative collections of Covers in special binders '25th Anniversary of Coronation QE2, 1953-1978' and the Sumner
Collection of 'British Commonwealth First Day Covers'. (4)

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 111

British Commonwealth range of KGVI mint and used in green folder, sets / part sets, odds. Useful lot. (Qty)
Estimate: 60 - 70

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 112

British commonwealth used in 4x large albums, stamps well spaced out, mostly odd values. Victory omnibus set in special
album. Envelope of small album pages and approval books, mainly u Br Cw. Small collections of Commonwealth Covers and
FDC's, early QE2 or KGVI, Coronation, Victory, etc. Small S/Book of used World, strand album well picked but useful mint
Straits Settlements, Egypt and Sweden. (Qty)

Estimate: 60 - 70

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 113

Brown wooden draw full of misc World stamps and covers, old range in packets, approval book, loose, etc etc. (Qty)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 114

Canada collection in 1x One Country Albums, and 2x stockbooks. (3)
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 115

Canada, Jamaica and South Africa collection of stamps and covers in 9x stockbooks/albums. Canada volume of FDC's
(approx 50) 1980's, another part FDC's and stamps. Stamps early, covers up to 1980. Album of used modern. Nice Jamaica
album with many QV used, with a few better with values to 2/-, stamps to 1969. South Africa in 5x albums, older
Transvaal, Cape, Orange Free State etc, used in quantity. Modern covers and stamps, a few better older items, Maxim card
and stamps in one album. (Qty)

Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 116

Channel Islands etc, original unpicked collection in various binders. Alderney, Guernsey, these both unmounted mint with
stamps up to circa 2008. Isle of Man & Jersey in one country albums mounted mint, more modern up to c2008 unmounted
mint. Plus some Commonwealth used / mint loose, and three omnibus albums. (Qty)

Estimate: 120 - 140

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 117

China - mixed range on leave in small album, plus a gty of unmounted mint 1970's sets on stockcards, better include 1973
Gymnasts, 1972 Ships, Tiger Mountain, 50th Anniv of Communist Party, etc etc. (Qty)

Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 118

China - wide range of mint and used material removed from many collections. Some heavy duplication noted. On a few
leaves, hagners and many stockcards. (Qty)

Estimate: 30 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 119

China 1980 Lotus Paintings by Yu Zhizhen mini sheet in presentation folder. Stamp UM. Cat £200
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 120

China collection housed in 9x volumes. One album a part Minkus Republic of China 1946-2000 and 2001 to 2009 used. China
Provinces two nearly empty albums. A further two albums of FDC's and Maxim Cards 1980's / 1990's with some m stamps
and mini sheets. Minkus Album 1878-1949, few earlies, decent 1930's and 1940's mint. Two volumes, one nearly complete
2000 to 2010, other 2000 to 2012. Both with sets and mini sheets mint. The most valuable album is a large Minkus Album
1949-2000 both mint or used, many complete mint & used sets. Odd values from the latter decade of the 1960's. Stamps
here include 1965 Liberation Army set less SG2260 mostly mint. Many better odd values used from late 1960's. Good
selection of m/sheets. Vendor states cat val approx £10000 (not checked). (9)

Estimate: 1000 - 1200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 121

Chinese style stockbook with various mint Germany with good cat value, plus a green stockbook with various World
material cat £250+. (2)

Estimate: 26 - 28

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 122

Collection of various World Miniature Sheets, plus various Austria, plus a binder of Red Cross Covers. (2x stockbooks and 2x
Binders)

Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 123

Collections in various binders - Isle of Man One Country collection c1973 to 1998 mounted mint, album well filled. Plus some
themed collections including Aviation Heritage, Classic Car Heritage and Railway Heritage. (4)

Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 124

Commonwealth range in large box, housing various albums and stockbooks. (Heavy)
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 125

Coronation 1937 omnibus issues in stockbook - mint sets (202 stamps) and used sets (202 stamps).
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 126

Danish Local Posts: Interesting and seldom-seen collection of Danish Local Posts Aalborg to Viborg in a loose leaf album.
Worthy of inspection and continuation.

Estimate: 60 - 65

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 127

Dark blue plastic crate of mixed 'World' stamps with emphasis on Germany. Lots of fine used and unmounted sets and mini
sheets. Jersey, Guernsey and Isle of Man fine used and UM noted. Used France, some Eastern European and British Cw.
Boot box of duplicated Germany in envelopes largely unchecked but some better Third Reich stamps and m/sheets noted.
(Qty)

Estimate: 140 - 160

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 128

Denmark - specialized collection of early material from 1874 numeral types, album containing values 12 ore and 16 ore with
various printings, shades, upright and inverted frames, etc. The specialization is well beyond the normal catalogue ! Lot also
includes book 'The Postage Stamps of Denmark 1851 - 1951". Album well written up and with several examples of each
type identified. large album pages of sheets and half sheets of 3 ore, 4 ore, 12 ore, 4 ore on 8 ore. Etc etc. An original
unpicked lot. (Qty)

Estimate: 220 - 240

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 129

Denmark: Used collection in a Shaubeck album, on leaves and in envelopes. Good coverage to 1990s with useful issues.
Estimate: 60 - 65

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 130

Diverse collection in 3x stockbooks and 2x albums. The Ideal Postage Stamp Album covers World up to 1915, some
countries heavily picked eg GB, whilst others not eg Indian States. Fair selection of low value QV stamps and Foreign
countries eg France & Italy represented. Old Ka-Be printed album, provision for stamps up to 1927, almost unpicked.
S/Book of stamps and covers of Famous People eg JFK, Napoleon, Spacemen, etc. German & Spanish stamps in addition.
Similar style with unmounted Egypt and used Spain, plus W.Germany. Small S/Book of Falkland Is, mint & used general
Commonwealth. Australian States, Christmas seals anda small gty of Cinderella material. (qty)

Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 131

No lot.

Estimate: 20 - 25
Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 132

East Germany - large collection in 7x stockbooks and 5x albums, a mix of used (mostly CTO) and UM, with small nhumber of
MM. Two Davo albums of used from 1945 to 1990. Stamps missing from most sets due to restricted stamp policy. Safe
hingless album 90% complete from 1988 to 1990 UM. Large KaBe album 1949 to 1979 used, about 50% complete. Album of
covers 1965 to 72 (approx 90). (qty)

Estimate: 80 - 85

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 133

France - large selection in approx 11 stockbooks / albums. One volume of 1853 imperf and 1862 & 3 perf in quantity,
especially 25c¢ blue with several hundred examples with variations and postmark interest. Other early stamps in stockbook.
Albums and stockbooks covering mid to modern period mainly used, some ein quantity. Small s/book of mint 1940's to
1960's. Album of exploded Booklets mainly France Red Cross 1953, 1956 to 1970, 1973 to 1976 and 1978 to 1980. Other
Booklets include Germany, USA and Switzerland (several). Late 1960's to 1970's FDC's. Lots to sort. (Qty)

Estimate: 180 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 134

France mint range on double sided stock sheet, PTS at £680. (approx 36 stamps)
Estimate: 60 - 70

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 135

France stamps and FDC's collection in 9x albums/stockbooks. A messy Davo Album with used and FDC's. A further album of
covers and maxim cards mainly 1970's. Remainder common used of all periods. Some UM and Used French Colonies in two
small stockbooks. Etc. (qty)

Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 136

French Colonies: Two large folders of stock sheets (over 100) with early to more modern identified Colonies. Very useful
earlier issues and ranges of later, post independent issues. Sets and singles + some mini sheets. A very worthwhile lot with
a very high catalogue value. Heavy lot, buyer collects.

Estimate: 150 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 137

Germany - large box housing approx 18 stockbooks/albums. A varied lot of German States to Modern. Of the earlier stamps
German States are well represented, likewise for Weimar Republic and W.Germany. Main value in early W.Germany mint &
used examples. Allied Occupation noted. Some duplicated DDR used. Lots of material. (Qty)

Estimate: 140 - 160

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 138

Germany (modern) collection in 6x albums. One is more the History of Germany with some stamps rather than a stamp
collection. W.Germany 1998-2003 complete UM. 2008 German stamps. Useful collection of W.Berlin inc 1948 Berlin
overprints. Both UM & Used. Germany 1954-72 used. Some well catalogued stamps. (Qty)

Estimate: 100 - 120

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 139

Germany all periods range in approx 15 albums / stockbooks. Including several s/books of general used West Germany.

One Country albums KaBe - Berlin m/um and used sets. Lindner to 1977 with several useful 1944 used stamps. Large
Schaubek to c1948 - good States and WW1 Occupation material. This album shows great potential. Davo 1870 to 1940

used. S/Book of Berlin occupation and better early East Germany. S/Book of early West Germany with better in quantity eg
SG1033 x4 used, 1034 x2 used, 1036 x2 used, 1038 x5 used and mint x1, 1043/4 mint, 1066 mint, 1072 mint, 1076 x2 used,
1087 x20 used. Heavy duplication with later issues. Stockbook of German States in gty inc Baden (some mint), lesser
quantities of Bremen, Hamburg, Hanover, Lubeck, Prussia, etc. Plus Local issues. (Qty)

Estimate: 180 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 140

Germany early to modern range in albums / stockbooks, approx 16. Several of the s/books contain modern used with
duplication in places. Albums with better include Allain Occupation issues with Berlin to 1990. Lindner album 1949 to 1971
used. Very nearly complete including all 1949 and 1950 sets except for Philatelic set of 1950. Stockbook of mint and
unmounted mint Germany to 3rd Reich. Stockbook of UM W.Germany and Berlin modern sets. Heavy lot. (Qty)
Estimate: 140 - 160

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 141

Germany in plastic crate, housing approx 9x albums/stockbooks. Collection of German Occupation of Poland with covers and
cards. Schaubek album of Berlin 1953-1990 nearly complete used. Davo album of W.Germany 1975 - 88 nearly complete
UM. 1988-2004 collection 90% complete used. Ka-Be album 1990-96 UM very nearly complete W.Germany. S/Book of UM
W.Germany. Nice lot of earlies - Danzig, German States, Allied Occupation, Soviet Zone and West Berlin. Nice lot (Qty)
Estimate: 140 - 150

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 142

Germany in yellow plastic crate, approx 13x albums/stockbooks. A few general all periods used in s/books. A few better
volumes eg 1949-79 nearly complete used. 1954-66 complete except for a few 1960's definitives UM & mint. Early
Germany, inflation and 3rd Reich stockbook well filled with modern W.Germany C.T.O. S/Book of DDR C.T.O. with
duplication. Better lot (Qty)

Estimate: 100 - 120

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 143

Glory box of mixed World material, loose, in albums, packets, tub, and an old Challenge Album. (Qty)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 144

Guernsey - vast collection in approx 16 albums, four of stamps, eight of Presentation Packs, one each of Booklets, Year
Books, cards with airletters and one nearly empty SG Channel Is Album. Unmounted mint (a few mm) and used in the
stamps album. Large face value. (Heavy)

Estimate: 200 - 250

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 145

Haiti - unusual collection in several stockbooks and albums, with a small wad of album pages. Material from SG1 to 1980's.
S/Book with used mixed periods. Some um sets, Air Covers and ordinary Commercial Covers noted. Lots to sort. (Qty)
Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 146

Huge World sorter lot in various shoebox style boxes, with a wide spread of material from many countries, largely
unchecked from a single source. Lot includes stamps on stockcards, stocksheets, packets, album pages, UM, mint & used.
Covers, FDC's, etc. Shows potential. Heavy (Qty)

Estimate: 140 - 160

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 147

Iceland collection in Davo printed album, some mint, mostly used. (Qty)
Estimate: 80 - 85

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 148

Indonesia mounted mint collection in 2x Davo Albums, most sets present except some from the 1970's, 1968 & 1969 and
1996 to 2000. Nothing post 2003. Useful sets from 1970 include Communications, Education Year and Insect sets. 1989
Orangutan set and two mini sheets. STC approx £3500. (2)

Estimate: 200 - 250

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 149

Ireland: Issues from 1922 in two Collecta albums and on Davo leaves. Mint and used with better sets and singles. High
catalogue value.

Estimate: 60 - 65

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 150

Israel early range in red stockbook, small selection of better unmounted mint tabbed sets including 1950 University, Jewish
New year, Third Maccabiah, 1951 Yesha, 1952 Independence, 1952 Jewish New Year, plus 1963 12a Centenary of Hebrew
press sheet of 16 (x2) cat £140 each, and 1949 Anniversary M/Sheet UM cat £70. High cat value lot. (Qty)

Estimate: 100 - 150

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 151

Italian Colonial pre WW2 mounted mint sets on hagners, including Tripolitania, Somalia, Cyrenaica, Eritrea. (5x sheets)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 152

Jamaica - an original mint and used Postal Stationary collection in red binder, Material 1877 to 1969, all identified and well
written up. Starting with the convict made cards in 1877. UPU overprints on standard cards. Reply Paid cards of 1883,
Newspaper Wrappers of 1888, mint and used. 1903 cards including Specimen postcard and reply card. Etc etc. (approx 59
items)

Estimate: 140 - 150

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 153

Jamaica - an original quality Postal History collection in green binder, only 55 items, plus several stamps but are the most
typical of the type. Divided into sections, the 1st occupies about 25% of the collection:- Street Letter Boxes (Special Cancels
for letters posted in the 3 letter boxes in Jamaica), Postage Due, Return Letter branch, timed machine cancels, Jamaican
slogan postmarks, temporary rubber date stamps and airletters. The covers chosen all have clear cancels on clean covers
and cards. Together with a superb reference book 'The Postal Markings of Jamaica, edited by Ian A Potter'. (2)

Estimate: 180 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 154

Jamaica - an original top quality collection in green binder with material from 1912 to 1935 mint and unmounted mint, well
written up by the collector. 1912 definitives to 5/- Specimen set. Ordinary set singles and block with shades. War Tax
stamps, some large blocks, many varieties. One halfpenny quatre sheet showing 12 different varieties. Specimens 1919-21
Pictorial set to 10/-, and similar for the 1921-29 set. Both sets in singles and multiples with colour shades. Child Welfare set
Specimen and blocks of 4. 1927 halfpenny blocks with several varieties. 1929-32 definitives Specimen set, as well as normal
blocks. 1932 Pictorials in blocks of 4, 1935 Silver Jubilee, singles, blocks of 4. Extra Flagstaff variety. A valuable and highly
catalogued collection.

Estimate: 800 - 850

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 155

Jamaica - original lot including a large Frank Godden Album of full and half sheets, namely 1935 Silver Jubilee 1d, 1946
Victory set in full sheets, New Constitution one halfpenny sheet x2, UPU one halfpenny full sheet, 1956 halfpenny full sheet.
Second album of Jamaica KGVI and QE2 with Postal history and FDC's, mint or unmounted mint throughout. 1938 set as
singles, blocks of 4 and larger blocks for lower values. All values include £1. Nearly all colour and perf variations present
even if a single mint or used example. E.g. 10/- value x7 m or um examples, 31 x6 etc. Specimen set noted, similar format
for most sets up to 1970. Worth noting Specimen sets for 1945 and Victory. Plus book 'Jamaica The Postal History
1662-1860'". Good lot. (Qty)

Estimate: 350 - 400

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 156

Jamaica range in two stockbooks, used selection. A good number (several dozen) of "A" bared postmarks on single stamps.
Many noted from the A27 to A78 range on early Jamaican stamps. A further lot of stamps of all eras with duplication some
mint and unmounted mint. A number of Covers, including GVI T.P.O., and 1804 entire but indistinct postal markings.
Interesting contents for sugar cane plantation matters. A few additional items including album pages of QE2. (Qty)
Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 157

Jersey 15 volume collection, consisting of Presentation packs (5), stamps (5), Year Packs (2), Cards (1), and Booklets (2).
High face value stamps both mint and used in same album. May be a few mounted mint amongst the large gty of
unmounted mint material. Very heavy lot. (Qty)

Estimate: 250 - 300

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 158

Jersey, Guernsey, Isle of Man unmounted mint collection in stockbooks x3, vendor states Face Value £430 approx
Estimate: 80 - 85

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 159

Job lot of mainly GB kiloware on and off paper, high values noted in tin. World stamps in envelopes. GB FDC's 1970's to
1990's, a few better. Box of Commercial and FDC's, mainly the latter. (approx 200-300 covers). FDC's mainly British
Commonwealth. (2)

Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 160

Large and very heavy pet food box and folding plastic crate of World stamps and Covers. Six smaller filing boxes of mainly
covers including US Philatelic Exhibition FDC's, Berlin Covers (W and DDR) both FDC and Commercial. Berlin Ersttagsblatt
sheets. W.Germany FDC's, box of mixed world on stockcards and loose. Few better noted. Complete jumble of untouched
material in folding plastic crate with many FDC's inc France as an example. Maxim cards from many countries. Approval
books, British Cw and European stamps on stockcards and sheets, some Cinderella material noted. Lots of sorting. (Qty)
Estimate: 100 - 120
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Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 161

Large black plastic crate of appro xz13x albums / stockbooks, display books and loose material. Old Lincoln Album, lightly
picked with potential. S/Book of UM Belize QE2, Aviation stamps, Football stamps and Maxim cards. Remains of French
Africa collection, other volumes inc France and some early USA amongst general World. Album pages, GB PHQ's, mint,
several sets, box of loose stamps. Small gty of commercial mail and stamps on cards. (Qty)

Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 162

Large blue plastic crate crammed with 6x large albums / stockbooks, 14x smaller, and 4x small s/books. Meteor Album
British Commonwealth only mainly KGVI used. SG New Zealand printed album, few stamps. WW?2 History FDC's. S/Book of
Belgium and France used. Train thematic album. Old Lincoln album worth checking. A real mixture in other volumes,
including British Commonwealth, stamps on cards, and in envelope high values Australia noted. Much to sort. (Qty)
Estimate: 80 - 90

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 163

Large box housing loose stamps 1000's, plus stockbooks well filled, covers and other material. (Qty)
Estimate: 26 - 28

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 164

Large brown storage box of Kiloware, off paper mix in bags and on paper at bottom of box. An all World mixture. Plus a
black plastic crate packed with Commercial Mail, FDC's, etc. Better than normal mix. (2)

Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 165

Large clear crate with very mixed range of material inc China, and German 3rd Reich. (Qty)
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 166

Latin America mixture in box. (Qty)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 167

Malaya FMS Federated Malay States 3c postal stationery card with 1903 Taiping and Penang postmarks, some fox-spotting
but scarce.

Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 168

Melon box containing approx 13x albums / stockbooks. Varied mix, stockbook of Germany, 3rd Reich used, mint & UM, with
used Switzerland, West Germany m & used. Old to modern Germany with some DDR. S/Book of used Australia 1960's to
1980's, values to $2. Large stockbook of dealers ex stock of British Commonwealth with duplication. Plenty of mint and
unmounted mint KGVI. St Lucia QV. Other countries include Ceylon (from QV), Malaya / Malaysia, Channel Islands,
Ascension, St Lucia, etc. Other albums of general World. Stamps on cards and in tin. (Qty)

Estimate: 80 - 90

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 169

Mixed lot in 2x large plastic folding crates, comprising about 30x albums / stockbooks. Too much to list in detail, but does
include GB QV Penny Red Plates, I.0.M. unmounted mint, GB used with duplication in 2x s/books, duplicate used KGVI GB
FDC's, Office Album of PHQ's. 1980's GB unmounted mint stamps, 1981 GB Year Pack. Numerous World collections, many
with British Commonwealth. Few dozen 1980's Benham silk FDC's, GB Presentation Packs. Very heavy. Loads to sort ! (2)

Estimate: 150 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 170

Mixed pre WW2 stamps housed loose in approx 14 trays. Part of the original Errington & Martin stock. Very dusty. Sold as
seen. (2x boxes)

Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 171

Mixed range of collections in albums and a stockbook. GB noted with QV to QE2 plus World in stockbook, binder of East &
West Germany, black album of QE2 GB, and a World range in an Everest Album. (4)

Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 172

Monaco Andorra collection in a Minkus Album, a mix of mint or used throughout from SG1 to year 2000. Sparce later issues
and mini sheets. Very few Andorra.

Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 173

Plastic crate of various stamps inc framed 1990 Thailand set Portrait's of King Bhumibol (cat £12), small red album of GB
FDC's c1948 onwards. Packet of New Market related slogan cancels. Red album of GB Commem's c1970-1977, plus another
red album of Austria, Australia, Germany, NZ, Canada, etc etc. (Qty)

Estimate: 28 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 174

Poland collection in stockbooks (x4) with Groszy overprints.
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 175

Portuguese Colonies (mainly) and other issues on stock sheets in a box.
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 176

Red binder of various World stamps on stocksheets, mint / um and a few used. Better than normal mix, cat £1000+. (Qty)
Estimate: 26 - 28

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 177

Rhodesia & Nyasaland: Large stock book with heavily duplicated ranges including varieties, postmarks etc etc. Includes
Nyasaland and earlier Malawi. Well worth careful inspection. (Qty)

Estimate: 60 - 65

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 178

Rhodesia: Large stock book with heavily duplicated from Victorian issues to post Independence. Varieties, postmarks etc in
abundance. Later issues to #1.Mint and used. Potentially valuable lot.

Estimate: 160 - 170

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 179

Royalty interest - wide selection in 2x binders and a stockbook. (3)
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 180

Shoebox sized boxes (3) packed with stamps, mini sheets, booklets, and a few covers. Many sets noted both UM and Used,
many fine used. A wide range of countries represented with emphasis on European. Good sorter lot. (Qty)

Estimate: 100 - 120

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 181

Small lot of unpicked stamps housed in 2x junior albums (one with better material), stockbook with unusual range of UM
Afghanistan stamps, plus a small box of odds. (Qty)

Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 182

Small mixed lot of material inc mint United Nations in part filled s/book. Empty blue stockbook. Plus various World loose
stamps, covers, u/mint & used. Odd GB modern Pres Pack noted. Etc. (Qty)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 183

Small suitcase with old time assortment, plus box of Isle of Man and other Countries kiloware. (Qty)
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 184

South Africa, Cinderella Christmas Stamps (Seals), 1958 withdrawn booklets, 6d. & 1/- (2), corner mounted on album page
explaining that complaints from the Dutch Reformed Church over the design being Roman Catholic propaganda caused the
withdrawal of these designs, with relevant press cutting.

Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 185

Spain - box of older material in several albums / stockbooks. 1950's and 1960's unmounted mint dealers ex stock,
stockbooks with mixed period used Spain. Display of Spanish Castles in album, good older Spain from SG1 used. Lots of
material. (Qty)

Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 186

Spain green binder with stamps c1901 onwards, plus another album of World stamps. (2)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 187

Stanley Gibbons printed albums, The Imperial Postage Stamp Album (1928 to end of KGV), The Ideal Postage Stamp
Album (War time to 1930 issues) and The New Ideal Postage Stamp Album (1840 to mid 1936). All relate to British
Commonwealth stamps. The latter album has been heavily picked, whilst some have escaped fairly well, eg Indian States.
Worth a look. (3)

Estimate: 80 - 85

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 188

Stockbooks well filled with various British Commonwealth and World stamps. (4)
Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 189

Substantial accumulation of World and GB material in 2x large boxes. Several 'World' collections in albums / stockbooks,
used. Some GB unmounted mint decimal stamps in one or two albums as well as approx £60 FV in plastic money bags. Few
empty albums eg SG Imperial, Scotts Central America printed album with just a few stamps. GB FDC's loose and in albums,
mixed in with Presentation Packs. Album of mint PHQ's, 3x empty stockbooks, one album with pages. Very heavy. (2)
Estimate: 140 - 160

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 190

Switzerland - used, mint and UM collection housed in approx 13 albums / stockbooks. Several one country albums all appear
unpicked and original, namely Schaubek Pro Juventute 1945 to 1964 and standard issues 1957=1969 mint & used. Lindner
1938 to 1971 m, um, used. Good selection but normal missing high cat and m/sheets absent. Lindner 1973 to 1986 um
about 70% complete. KaBe pages in Europa titled binder up to 1980, nearly all used common stamps. Lighthouse album
1972 part filled used to 1930. SG album well filled mint sets. Davo Album 1854/62 to 1978. Good selection but again
missing high value sets and sheet. Etc Etc. Time spent sorting should repay !. (Heavy)

Estimate: 180 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 191

Switzerland: duplicated issues in two stockbooks and on stocksheets. Mint in one book and on sheets, used in another.
Good ranges with a high face value.

Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 192

Thailand collection in 5x albums (1x Empty) and a stockbook. Albums - Minkus 1883 to 1996, some earlies, about 75%
used, the rest mounted mint, STC £4000. Scott Album 1998 to 2006 mostly used, about 80% complete, STC £350. Light
House album 1997 to end 1999, all appear unmounted mint including mini sheets, and sheetlets. Approx 90% complete,
post 2000 unmounted in stockbook, well filled to 2012. Whole collection STC approx £6000+. (6)

Estimate: 400 - 450

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 193

Thematics in pink plastic tub, subjects include Football inc full sheet of CTO stamps. Cricket, Wildlife maxim cards,
Religious, Transport, Space, Maps, Royalty, Birds, Scouts, Flowers, Churchill, Light Houses, Bridges, etc. (Qty)
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 194

United States unmounted mint commemoratives, booklets, sheets, etc. Vendor states face value $460. (Qty)
Estimate: 80 - 85

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 195

United States various Commemorative and Year Packs / Books (approx 45). Plus an album of Postal History / Commercial
Mail inc several Air mail 1930's and 1940's mostly sent to England. Others around 1900, and several mid 1800's. (Qty)
Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 196

Unusual country mix of Vatican, Hungary, Spain, Congo (with other African countries) USA, Dominican Republic, Russia,
Switzerland and Egypt in 12 various volumes. All of a general nature except a few better early Russia and several pages of
1970's & 1980's UM Egypt. Small stockbooks of Bulgaria and Japan. (qty)

Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 197

Used World collection in several stockbooks and an album. Two or more countries per s/book, a few are of a general World
mix. Most fairly well filled, countries of note are Falkland Is (um), St Helena (um), Aland, W.Germany, Russia, Iceland,
Denmark, Canada, GB, Australian States, Canal Zone, UN (um), Malaysia, Japan, Italy, etc. One s/book of Cinderella
material, with some more unusual noted. (Qty)

Estimate: 140 - 160

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 198

Various sized albums / stockbooks (approx 18) in a flat box. General 'World' mix including mint and unmounted mint. Good
number of British Commonwealth, noted Football stamps (UM) covers and cards. Qty of USA on cards. Stamps in packets,
GB FDC's, album pages, etc. (Qty)

Estimate: 60 - 70

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 199

Various Thematic topics on stamps in many albums/stockbooks, with one theme per volume, except for Art in 2 volumes.
Subjects include Charles de Gaulle, Elvis, Napoleon, Year of the Refugee (nearly complete UM), Christmas, Easter, Kings &
Queens of England, stamps on stamps, Winnie The Pooh, Animals, Birds, etc. Fair number UM. (Qty)

Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 200

Vatican mint & used collection in a Davo Album, stamps from 1929 to 1992, up to mid 1980's mounted mint, after used.
Includes better 1930's issues and the odd mini sheet, eg 1958 Expo Sheet. Collection approx 80% complete. STC approx
£1900

Estimate: 140 - 160

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 201

West Germany - very large qty of single stamps and sets with first day cancels on sheet (Ersttagsblatt). Mid 1970's to
€2002. 8x albums and loose. (Qty)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 202

Western Europe range in several stockbooks (x9) plus small selection on loose pages. (Qty)
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 203

White banana box of World in several albums/stockbooks, loose and FDC's. (Qty)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 204

World - unchecked mixed lot of kiloware on and off paper inc GB, some mint and UM GB Decimal noted. Lots of World in
packets, two shoeboxes containing a few hundred stockcards, one box GB, other World. Worth closer inspection. (2)
Estimate: 60 - 70

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 205

World collection in albums with and A to Z range of material. (7)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 206

World kiloware in 3x plastic tubs and a shoebox. Including 2x tubs of on paper World mix, mainly GB and W.Germany.
Large tub of off paper predominantly GB with some Foreign noted. Shoebox of on paper South Africa. (4)

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 207

World lot in various stockbooks and albums, plus a bundle of loose leaves, mint and used, duplication noted. (10)
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 208

World mint and unmounted mint housed in 8x stockbooks, a good mixture of Commonwealth, Europe and North America.
Much material.

Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 209

World mix in a banana box style tray, interesting mix of British Cw and Europe. Lots of stamps to sort, includes used Indian
States, NZ modern UM with Lord of the Rings mini sheets. Natal, Cape of Good Hope, older Bermuda. Some better items in
approval books (several) mainly British Cw. Mint & Used stamps on album pages, some modern UM World on stockcard.
Good sorting lot. (Qty)

Estimate: 140 - 160

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 210

World range of material in various albums and stockbooks, including Australia in one country album, mixed world inc
Netherlands (m), Russia (m), Monaco (m), Egypt (m), Zanzibar (m), Aden (m), German States reprints, QE2 1953
Coronation Omnibus issues in special album, small green binder of various sorted single stamps, etc etc. (Qty)
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 211

World selection in albums, SG World Stamps, and a black binder. (2)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 212

All World accumulation of covers and cards with censored mail, airmails, W.W.II P.O.W. mail, advertising covers, pre-stamp,
etc (approx 200 covers)

Estimate: 650 - 700

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 213

Banana box of GB FDC's in 5x albums, mixed lot (approx 300)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 214

British Empire selection of covers, postal stationery cards (inc SPECIMEN types), and picture postcards, much better noted
inc censored etc. Careful inspection advised (approx 130 covers)

Estimate: 250 - 300

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 215

Channel Islands & Isle of Man cover & stamp collection in large heavy box. Several albums / stockbooks of nearly all covers.
Guernsey FDC's to 1998, empty Lindner hingless stamp album and an album of mint & UM. Jersey FDC's from 1968 to 1986.
1.0.M. FDC's 1963 to 2016. Album pages and S/Book of used Channel Islands and I.0.M.. Lots of material. Heavy. (Qty)
Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 216

Flight Covers in 4x various albums, mostly modern GB but a few dozen Foreign noted. Many RAF Museum signed, several
Concord First Flight Covers. Approx 160 modern Balloon Worldwide Covers. Album of South Africa Air Force Covers. Tidy
lot. (approx 400 covers)

Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 217

French cover collection in plastic tub (approx 300) with Military postmarks or Airport/Aviation postmarks. Somewhat
specialist in nature but a great number of different cancels. (Qty)

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 218

GB - comprehensive FDC collection in approx 13x cover albums, ten being Royal Mail binders, from 1971 to 2013. A mix of
town, Bureau and special postmarks. One album of 2012 Olympic Games with both Olympic and Paralympic, appears
complete. In addition several signed covers inc Campbell Walsh, Sally Gunnell OBE, Dame Kelly Holmes, Linford Christie
OBE, Nick Gillingham OBE, Sharron Davies MBE and Duncan Goodhew MBE. A further album of pre decimal first day and
event covers. Several coin covers, 17 covers in album claimed to be issued in low numbers valued between £15 and £30
each. Large and very heavy lot. (Qty)

Estimate: 140 - 160

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 219

GB FDC's collection in 2x albums and loose, housed in red plastic crate. Album of pre decimal covers (approx 55) includes
some better eg 1940 Stamp Centenary, UPU, 1957 Scouts, 1961 CEPT, Botanical. Some event covers. Album 1980 to 82
town and bureau postmarks, small format Benham Silks and definitives. A few better amongst the loose inc a few Coin
Covers, signed eg Martin Jarvis, Event covers eg Rugby. (Qty)

Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 220

GB QE2 first day cover. 1954 definitives 9d, 10d, 11d, 08.02.54, on cover of a Liverpool chemist (label placed over chemist
details before stamps applied)

Estimate: 26 - 28

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 221

Germany FDC's, presentation sheets, postal stationary first day. FDC's from c1960 to modern inc Berlin Volume of German
History. (approx 9 albums)

Estimate: 80 - 85

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 222

Interesting German cover collection in 3x shoebox sized boxes, with approx 150 late 19th century Bavaria postal stationary
postcards, wide selection of postmarks, many with excellent strikes. Some unusual cards along with a small nhumber of
Danzig and Wiirttemberg. Small number of post war items, a file box of modern firdt day and special event covers (approx
70) from 1960's to c2002. (Qty)

Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 223

Interesting lot of Postal History including early material, dominate countries inc GB, France and Germany, with 40%-50%
pre stamp. Approx 20 France items with various markings, several to Riom. Most dated 1840's. Likewise for Italy but only a
few items. Approx 100 GB covering mint & used Postal Stationary QV to KGVI, a qty of 1d Lilacs on cover, various pmks.
Several interesting pre stamp, Birmingham 'spoon' cancel - 1855. Approx 40 items from other countries - Netherlands to
Paris - refused letter with Dues, postcard Mannheim machine depicting elaborate flag cancel. German Nazi Feldpost
stampless covers, cover from Bloemfontein dated AP14 1900 (stamps not available), etc etc. Good lot (Qty)

Estimate: 150 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 224

Jersey and Guernsey Cover collection in 11x albums. Quantity of small format Benham silks, small number of Isle of Man
Covers. A large number of FDC's (several hundred). Buyer collects

Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 225

Mixed lot inc Olympics 1984 Covers in special binder, 2x albums of GB FDC's, Royalty Commemoratives, large folder of First
Day Lithographs, plus a crate pf GB PHQ Cards. (qty)

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 226

Plastic tub of First Day Covers, countries include France, USA, United Nations, W.Germany, etc. (approx 400)
Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 227

Sizeable boxes of GB FDC's, two containing approx 1500 covers from mid 1970's to end of 1980. Much duplication. Some
event covers eg x25 1976 First Commercial Flight London - Washington, Heathrow Airport cancel. Large box of 6x albums,
one empty, with covers from mid 1960's to c2001. Like the other two boxes of Covers, cancels town or bureau, less
duplication in albums inc M/Sheets and Regionals. (3x large boxes)

Estimate: 180 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 228

Small blue/green box of Postal History and various covers. Including India with Gandhi unused postal stationary items.
Switzerland, Netherlands Indies, Trinidad QV registered cover to England, etc. A few non cover/postal history items also
noted. (approx 65)

Estimate: 60 - 70

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 229

Tonga Selection of Tin Can Mail Covers from Niuafo'ou Island where, due to boats being unable to land, mail was
exchanged via boxes thrown over side. The Covers are extremely attractive with many cachets. Circa 1935 -1938 (11)
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 230

Tonga Selection of Tin Can Mail Covers from Niuafo'ou Island where, due to boats being unable to land, mail was
exchanged via boxes thrown over side. The Covers are extremely attractive with many cachets. Circa 1935 -1938, contains
registered cover and first day issue stamps (12)

Estimate: 45 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 231

USA Cover, Postal History and FDC collection in 6x shoebox sized boxes. Some of the early better items have senders
details cur from the covers. Approx 90 First Flight Covers, hundreds of FDC's from 1930's to modern. Commercial Mail, box
of approx 150 Stamp Exhibition Covers. Bundle of 1930's Covers to Grace Stamp Co of NY. Large amount of material. (Qty)
Estimate: 100 - 120

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 232

Vast quantity of mainly West German FDC's with some better late 1940's and early 1950's high cat stamps on cover noted.
Period covered up to 1980's, gty of mint and used Postal Stationary covers & cards. Some interesting items amongst the
common material. Housed in 6x shoebox sized boxes. (Qty)

Estimate: 140 - 160

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 233

Very large Cover collection in 7x file boxes. Many countries represented eg Austria (approx 300) modern FDC's. 1970's &
1980's Faroe Islands FDC's. Other countries include GB, France, Poland, Switzerland, New Zealand, Australia, Germany etc.
Small number of GB PHQ sets. Some Commercial Mail, thousands of covers. Worth viewing (Qty)

Estimate: 140 - 160

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 234

A R Quinton - ex dealers stock, mostly in sleeves, varieties / light duplication and a few moderns noted. (approx 100)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 235

A R Quinton - ex dealers stock, mostly in sleeves, varieties / light duplication noted. (approx 100)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 236

A R Quinton - ex dealers stock, mostly in sleeves, varieties / light duplication noted. (approx 100)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 237

A R Quinton - ex dealers stock, mostly in sleeves, varieties / light duplication noted. (approx 100)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 238

A R Quinton - ex dealers stock, mostly in sleeves, varieties / light duplication noted. (approx 100)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 239

A R Quinton - ex dealers stock, mostly in sleeves, varieties / light duplication noted. (approx 100)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 240

A R Quinton - ex dealers stock, mostly in sleeves, varieties / light duplication noted. (approx 100)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 241

A R Quinton - ex dealers stock, mostly in sleeves, varieties / light duplication noted. (approx 100)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 242

A R Quinton - ex dealers stock, mostly in sleeves, varieties / light duplication noted. (approx 100)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 243

A R Quinton - ex dealers stock, mostly in sleeves, varieties / light duplication noted. (approx 100)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 244

A R Quinton - ex dealers stock, varieties / light duplication noted. (approx 100)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 245

A R Quinton - ex dealers stock, varieties / light duplication noted. (approx 100)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 246

A R Quinton - selection of Salmon Post Cards - used/unused (67)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 247

A R Quinton, art drawn postcards. (approx 130)
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 248

Accessories - box of used standard size sleeves - some packed in bundles of 100 (approx 2500)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 249

Advertising - original Fry's postcards, 1x by Tom Browne. Plus "The Five Girls Want", etc. (6)
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 250

Advertising - original Nestles, undivided back vignettes, Military themed. (3)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 251

Adverts, Art nouveau, Lefevre Utile Biscuits, 1900 by Berteaux, 1905 & 1908 by Chabas. (3)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 252

Airship R-100 at its mooring mast, a super RP. (1)
Estimate: 20 - 22

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 253

Album of Coastal Scenes, Piers, Lighthouses, plus another Album inc RP's, High Streets, Churches. (approx 150)

Estimate: 30 - 35
Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 254

Argentina, interesting candid RP postcards, from a visit in 1915, Portraits, Estancia Chapadal, Oxen Transport, Mounted
Police, Cowboys, Social History, some annotated. (x25)

Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 255

Army/Field Post Office postmark Post Cards from 1915 to 1919 in a modern album (approx 300)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 256

Art Nouveau, Classical nude maidens, Series 8192, undivided back.
Estimate: 20 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 257

Artist drawn and art cards in old album, some in Qilchrome finish, topographical, various artists. (approx 80 cards)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 258

Artist Post Cards - Quinton, Salmon etc (approx 135)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 259

Assortment of postcards, unused and used selection, incl. British West Indies, Egypt, France, Japan, street scenes, etc
(approx 185 cards)

Estimate: 300 - 350

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 260

Autographs, in book, on card & postcard, includes Dame Nellie Melba, G H Elliot, Liberace, Russ Conway, Johnnie Ray,
Frank Bruno, etc, an interesting lot (28)

Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 261

Bamforth Song Cards, inc 72x sets in packets, and 58 part sets. (approx 130 cards)
Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 262

Beccles & Worlingham Post Cards - nice selection worth a view (46 Beccles - 8 Worlingham)
Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 263

Bedfordshire, Luton Theatre & First Tram Feb 1908. (2)
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 264

Bird Postcard selection in a small modern album (approx 230)
Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 265

Blue shoebox packed with old and some more recent postcards, several Comic noted. (100's)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 266

Blue vintage album with J Salmon RP's including Walton on Naze, Ipswich, Alderley Edge, etc etc. (approx 240)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 267

Box of older postcards - worth a look. (Qty)
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 268

Boxing - Lennox Lewis signed coloured postcard issued by Z Cue Cards Amsterdam, plain back head and shoulders pose
signed boldly in black ink 'Best Wishes Lennox Lewis'

Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 269

Buckinghamshire, nice small selection, Chilton, Notley Mill, Quainton including 1909 football team & 1908 cricket tea,
events, etc. (12 cards)

Estimate: 60 - 70

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 270

Bundle of old postcards inc Comic, few Military WW1, Novelty, Railway, RP's, etc. Better noted (few more modern also
noted) (approx 102)

Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 271

Carboard box of Old and New Post Cards in small albums and loose - worth a sort (Qty.)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 272

Cardboard box of various old postcards (100's)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 273

Cardiff City various postcards include team in civilian clothes before game with Wolverhampton 21/04/45. Team photo card
1941/45 South West Champions Alf Sherwood signed (2) cards 26/12/53 Trevor Ford, Doug Blair entering from players
tunnel George Edwards (5)

Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 274

Cartes Postales old French selection of postcards in album. (approx 194)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 275

Cat Post Card selection n small modern album incl. 3 sets (approx 86)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 276

Children, artist drawn, nursey rhymes, fairies, R/P's with toys, good selection (approx 65 cards)
Estimate: 50 - 70

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 277

Children, Mabel Lucie Attwell, mixed selection, better noted (approx 50 cards)
Estimate: 60 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 278

Children, mixed collection, better artists, R/P's with toys (approx 66 cards)
Estimate: 50 - 70

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 279

China RP censored postcard Great Wall, franked Chinese stamps with 1940 Tientsin postmark, unusually mailed to Germany
where German WW?2 censor cachet applied.

Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 280

Churches, old style album of postcards inc many RP's, noted Erith, Ipswich, Cromer, Modbury, etc. (approx 110)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 281

Collection, inc RP, Portraits, Children, Foreign, Military, Views, Comedy, Cinema & Theatre, a few covers, modern etc.
(approx 158)

Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 282

Comic - Bamforth published range. (approx 90)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 283

Comic - Police themed, inc D.McGill, Tom B, etc. (approx 52)
Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 284

Comic - published by R.Tuck, Oilettes and undivided back noted. (approx 56)
Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 285

Comic range of early post WW2 cards by 'The A A (Postcard) Ltd, London E.C.4.". (10 different)
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 286

Comic selection with wide ranging artists and themes. (approx 280)
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 287

Comic, small varied collection Carter, Wood, Studdy, etc (approx 26 cards)
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 288

Crystal Palace & Festival of Empire 1911 selection. (approx 35)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 289

Devon Post Cards -small blue box - worth a sort (approx 300+)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 290

Dick Kerrs Ladies International team postcard with officials, note lady trainer. The team was formed in 1917 from Dick Kerr
Munitions Factory and were regarded as World Champions. Finally disbanded 1965 having played 833 matches of which
they only lost 28, card is circa 1918

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 291

East Anglia postcards inc many RP's in old album, noted Walton on Naze, Dovercourt, Ipswich, etc. Plus another album of
postcards of Promenades and Harbours. (approx 200, all unposted)

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 292

Embroidered Silks inc Military, Patriotic, Date, Greetings, etc. (14)
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 293

Film Star Postcards in @ modern album (approx 198)
Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 294

Film Stars, small selection together with The world film encyclopaedia, James Dean, Brigette Bardot, Jean Harlow noted
(30)

Estimate: 46 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 295

Flying Boat postcards, rare selection, 3x Tresco including RNAS Scilly Isles New Grimsby Harbour, another by Gibson & Son
photographer Penzance & Scilly Isles, and 'F110 Seaplane, Scilly Harbour'. Plus one other 'Norman Thompson Flying Boat
N.T.2.B". (bottom right corner missing). RP's. (4)

Estimate: 100 - 110

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 296

Football - collection of 5 cards all showing team line ups, some with Supporters/Officials, all local teams and believed to
come from North East England, circa early 1900's - 20, unidentified (5)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 297

Football - collection of real photographic postcards produced as modern set of 11 all relating to Goalkeepers, some action
shots, others in training to include Wilson, Bailey, Clements etc, all with postcard backs (11)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 298

Football - Ladies Football postcards all circa 1918/1920, card for fancy dress mixed teams by F C Sharpe of Hitchin, two
unidentified ladies team pictures card fast player 1915, postally used by E A Schnerdtieger London, sold with 2 modern
reprints

Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 299

Football - Ladies Football postcards of Stakeford married women's Football Team in 1921 with the Coal Strike Ladies
Football matches which were arranged to raise funds for the Distressed Fund, very rare card as in Northumberland this was
the first recorded match between Stakeford married ladies v Stakeford single ladies. The single ladies won 1 -0 and
£9-16.10d was raised. It is recorded as being played on 12th May but the note on card states 5th.

Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 300

Football - Ladies Football Team circa 1920/21, women's football at the time was booming. It is not possible to identify the
team but was most probably St Helens who were leading team of period

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 301

Football - Ladies French Football team postcard circa 1920's. Association Sportive Alfortville. In 1920/21 a French ladies
team played 4 matches v Dick Kerrs ladies for World Championship, it is not known if this was the team but it is possible
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 302

Football - Newport County various Postcards and postcard photographs of team 1913/14, 1925/26, 1926/27. Sold with
original head and shoulders of Lucas on his arrival at the club, in club shirt December 1953 (4)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 303

Football - postcard of Thomas Clay Tottenham Hotspurs, Our Football Boys colour caricature, plain back postcard presented
with Football Special no.2 23/09/1922. Clay played for Tottenham 1914 - 1929

Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 304

Football - Preston North End Postcard season 1920/21 team taken in front of crowd before match includes Rawlings and
Roberts both of which played for Preston 1920-1923 so dated card 20/21

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 305

Football - Sheffield Wednesday Postcard season 1905/06, postcard shows team and officials with cup and ball has S.W.F.C
1905/06 on front. Sheffield Wednesday won FA Cup 1906/07

Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 306

Football - Swansea Town rare postcards 1949/50 season of Swansea Players relaxing on Plymouth Hoe with players details
to reverse, probably taken before match played on 25/03/50 v Plymouth Argyle

Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 307

Football - Swansea Town team postcards v Sheffield United 22/08/49, Blackburn 5/1/52 signed by Billy Lucas to rear and v
Preston 22/08/61. All have Press Accreditation and team legends to rear (3)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 308

Football - Tottenham Hotspur various signed postcards, some plain back includes Ginola, Ardiles, McAllister, Chivers etc.
Sold with cards with facsimile autographs Jennings Blanchflower

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 309

Football - Tottenham Hotspurs variety of postcards of players, managers etc. Includes rare Coffer card, Jimmy Greaves,
Glen Hoddle signed to rear, annotated includes Ginola, others include Allen, Mullery, Jennings etc (34)

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 310

Football - Tranmere Rovers Postcard 1913/14 season taken in front of crowd before match. Tranmere won the Lancashire
Combination League this season. Note the interesting board in background giving the results for Tranmere, Everton and
Liverpool

Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 311

Football - Tranmere Rovers Postcard circa 1911/1912 of Tranmere Rovers reserve team with trainers etc. The card also has
player legend, players date to this period, some also played for the first team

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 312

Football - Tranmere Rovers very rare postcard season 1907/08 with legend underneath and printed with combination
champions. Tranmere won the Combination League this season, card by Dixon Birkenhead

Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 313

Football - various sized postcards including team line up Lovells Athletic 1920/21, Merthyr Tydfil 1950/51 team line up with
Southern League Winners Shield. Also Welsh team boarding plane on way to play Austria 07/05/54 (3)

Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 314

Football - Wilf Mannion Postcard b/w 6" x 4" of Mannion circa 1948, head and shoulders in England shirt. Back stamped
Northcuffe Newspapers Group

Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 315

Football - World Cup 1958 in Sweden, collection of 16 postcards relating to matches played including venues. Cards printed
in Country colours, Russia v Brazil, Stockholm etc. These are the rare, pre-match set, later editions listed the teams and the
results, these are only stamped on rear World Championship in Football 1958 in 4 languages (16)

Estimate: 45 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 316

Foreign cards,. Inc. Brazil, Argentina, Portugal, Spain, Views, Buildings, Cintra, Lisboa, Vigo, Bull Fighting, Rio, Botafogo,
Bahia, many undivided backs, possibly from a ship tour to South America, all pre 1910. (approx 110)

Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 317

French range of old postcards, several 'LL". Housed in modern blue photo album. (gty)
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 318

Frinton-on-Sea, Essex - a small selection of Post Cards (47)
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 319

Glamour - C E Shand set. (12)
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 320

Glamour girl postcards. Noted to include scarce advertising card for International Horse Show Olympia 1912 (approx 115
cards)

Estimate: 50 - 55

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 321

Good original collection housed in 3x albums & loose, English, Foreign, subjects etc, better noted. (approx 550 cards)
Estimate: 80 - 85

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 322

Goodison Park 25/12/1920 was the venue for the Ladies match between Dick Kerr Ladies FC V St Helens, historic pair of
postcards of both teams who played in this match. The attendance was 53,000, a record that stood as a record crowd for a
lady's club match for 98 years until beaten in 2018

Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 323

Guinness, complete set A, Alice in Wonderland, with envelope (6)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 324

Guinness, complete set C, Guinness for strength, with envelope (6)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 325

Imperial German 1914 postcard album, with a nice mix of Military postcards. (approx 62 cards)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 326

Iraq Basra Persian Gulf. Group of postcards inc Barracks and Ordnance Depot. (4 cards)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 327

Jack Abeille, Art Nouveau, LAnemone No. 238, published by Heeg, undivided back.
Estimate: 25 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 328

Large box of early to modern postcards in several modern photo albums, inc topographical, subject, etc. (8 albums)
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 329

Large cardboard shoebox of misc. postcards (approx 800+) worth a sort
Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 330

Large modern photo album with a mixed selection of WW1 era postcards inc Military, Comic, Silk, etc. Plus s few ephemera
items, and more modern cards. (Approx 300)

Estimate: 60 - 70

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 331

Large red album with good mixture of RP's, Comic, etc. Including Eastbourne, Dovercourt, Walmer, etc. (approx 180)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 332

Large tall album of mostly RP's inc Barmouth, Dartmoor, Deal, etc, etc. (approx 250)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 333

London - collection of old postcards housed in large old album, interesting lot with several RP's. (approx 285)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 334

London postcards inc central and suburbs presented in modern album, early vignette types, artscapes, London Life (noted
scarce "American Visitors"), East London markets, Good comprehensive collection, several RPs. (approx 320 cards)
Estimate: 300 - 350

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 335

Louis Wain postcard "I've Got My Eye On You !" published by J.Beagles & Co. (1)
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 336

Lundy Island - modern postcards, all postmarked and FDC's for various special events. (15)
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 337

Lundy Island - rare R/P's by Twiss Bros of Ilfracombe, of HMS Montagu Salvage 1906. (4)
Estimate: 80 - 85

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 338

Lundy Island - Sweetman RP postcards (14 different)
Estimate: 60 - 65

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 339

Lundy Island - Twiss Bros RP postcards (9 different)
Estimate: 34 - 36

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 340

Lundy Island selection of different postcards (x25)
Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 341

Mabel Lucie Attwell collection of old postcards in modern album (approx 28)
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 342

Malaya postcard showing post office and telegraph office at Taiping in Perak, ethnic rickshaw etc, published by Kaulfuss of
Penang, postally used 1910 with neat Taiping postmark.

Estimate: 44 - 46

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 343

Military Art - 3x sets by Tuck Artist Harry Payne. No's 9883/9884/9885. (18 cards)
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 344

Military Aviation interest - small crate of Flip albums with photos from RAF Marham & others c.1991/6
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 345

Military Boer War Comic postcards. (6)
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 346

Military History & Tradition series by Gale & Polden. (20 cards)
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 347

Military Post Cards and some photos - nice selection RPs and Modern (Qty.)
Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 348

Military, good varied selection, including artist drawn, R/P's, comic, Prince of Wales, ephemera, etc (approx 24 items)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 349

Military, small collection, including R.F.A trucks & soldiers. (8)
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 350

Mixed lot including a tub packed with various old postcards, small selection of stamps loose and in 2x albums, small
selection of old cigarette cards and 4x red binders of copied images of old Naval Ships Edwardian / WW1 (ideal for
research). (Qty)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 351

Mixed original collection, boot repair shop, R/P's, silks, naval shipping, topographical, etc, interesting lot (approx 47 cards)
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 352

Mixed selection in plastic box, vintage & modern (approx 385 cards)
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 353

Mixed vintage postcards in small box, many RP's, Ilkley, Barmouth, Barton on Sea, etc. (approx 400)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 354

Modern blue photo album with a selection of old and some more recent postcards inc Topo, Military, RP's, etc. (approx 123)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 355

Modern photo album with a nice selection of Comic, WW1, Topo, and some Foreign. (approx 196)
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 356

Modern photo album with collection of WW1 era postcards inc Comic, Military, Artist Signed, RP's, etc. (approx 200)
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 357

Modern Postcards - 5 small crates assorted UK/Overseas/Subject - needs a sort (approx 5000) buyer Collects
Estimate: 80 - 85

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 358

Modern yellow photo album of various old postcards, GB Topo's etc. (approx 99)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 359

Naval - selection of art/photos/patriotic types (47 items)
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 360

Nice selection of RP's, Walton on Naze, Aldeburgh, Canterbury, etc. (approx 400)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 361

Norfolk range of mostly early 1900's postcards inc RP's, few post WW2 noted. Some with postmark interest. (approx 135)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 362

Northamptonshire, inc. RP, Street Scenes, Views, Buildings, Villages, Peterborough, Northampton, Daventry, Churches,
Abthorpe, Stately Homes. (approx 50)

Estimate: 60 - 70

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 363

Old Green album with mixture topographical and subject Post Cards (approx 160)
Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 364

Older postcards - topo and subjects, in a box. (Qty)
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 365

Opera various scenes and stars with RP's. (approx 32)
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 366

Original collection presented in Edwardian album, inc topos, subjects inc artist signed, cats, etc (approx 195 cards)
Estimate: 180 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 367

Original collection presented in Edwardian album, inc topos, subjects inc artist signed, shipping etc (approx 385 cards)
Estimate: 120 - 130

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 368

Original collection written-up in large-format early slot-in postcard album with engraved cover, all with stamps on picture
side, comprising Africa with South Africa, South Western Africa, Southern Rhodesia, Belgian Congo, topographical, ethnic,
etc, inc real photo. (approx 71 cards)

Estimate: 120 - 130

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 369

Original collection written-up in large-format early slot-in postcard album with engraved cover, all with stamps on picture
side, comprising Asia with India, Ceylon, DEI. Indochina, Philippines topographical, ethnic, shipping etc, inc real photo.
(approx 101 cards)

Estimate: 120 - 130

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 370

Original collection written-up in large-format early slot-in postcard album with engraved cover, all with stamps on picture
side, comprising Australia and New Zealand, with topographical, ethnic etc, inc real photo. (approx 46 cards)

Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 371

Original mixed collection in vintage maroon album, inc Royalty, topographical, dogs, subjects, etc, needs viewing. (approx
385 cards)

Estimate: 70 - 75

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 372

Original Tall Green Album - interesting mix Glamour/Suffolk/Felixstowe/Churches etc (approx 144)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 373

Plastic Crate of Old and Modern Post Cards + other items of interest - nice mix needs sorting
Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 374

Plastic tub with a quantity of various mainly older postcards, plus 5x small Royalty magazines. (Qty)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 375

Postcard Album of vintage postcards inc Piers, Lighthouses and Harbour Views. Including Aldeburgh, Hastings, Cromer, etc
etc. (approx 200)

Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 376

Postcards, useful older ranges in a box. (Qty)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 377

R/P's, country wide selection, street scenes, pubs, etc (approx 50 cards)
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 378

Railway comic humour postcards. Group of Southwold Suffolk 3-foot narrow-gauge railway link 1879-1929 between
Halesworth & Southwold. (5 cards)

Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 379

Railway Commercial cards. Locomotives & Stations by commercial publishers including Loco Publishing Co. Oilette,
Valentines, Salmon. (approx 100)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 380

Railway Narrow Gauge & Miniature, inc RP's, showing a range across Britain, 16 sites noted. (approx 42)
Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 381

Railway station group of postcards. Isle of Man Manx Electric Railway. Groundle and Laxey, one is real photo with Snaefell
Summit cachets, two are postally used 1905 Douglas and Ramsey. (3 cards)

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 382

Railway station postcard. Abertillery Monmouthshire Wales, postally used Abertillery 1905 postmark, written in Welsh.
Station closed to passengers 1962 and to goods 1969 (reopening presently identified as a future development)
Estimate: 34 - 36

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 383

Railway station postcard. Aberystwyth Wales Rheidol Railway, interior with train and passengers, postally used 1908
postmark.

Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 384

Railway station postcard. Aldershot Hampshire c1906.
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 385

Railway station postcard. Altrincham Cheshire Manchester, postally used Altrincham 1903 postmark.
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 386

Railway station postcard. Andover Town Hampshire, real photo postcard postally used with 1905 large skeleton Andover
HO postmark. Station closed 1964.

Estimate: 34 - 36

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 387

Railway station postcard. Blundellsands Lancashire Merseyside, c1906. Some fox spotting.
Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 388

Railway station postcard. Bookham Surrey, published by Richards of Effingham, c1908.
Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 389

Railway station postcard. Bramley Surrey (near Guildford), colour tinted, postally used 1906 Bramley duplex postmark.
Couple of minute pin-pricks. Station closed 1965.

Estimate: 28 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 390

Railway station postcard. Chalford Gloucestershire (Great Western Railway), published by Lee of Stroud, c1912. Station
closed 1964.

Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 391

Railway station postcard. Chatham Kent (LCDR London Chatham and Dover Railway), published by Hook, postally used
1911 Chatham postmark.

Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 392

Railway station postcard. Clacton-on-Sea Essex (Great Eastern Railway), c1910.
Estimate: 26 - 28

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 393

Railway station postcard. Coventry Warwickshire (exterior, with tram), c1910. Station rebuilt 1960.
Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 394

Railway station postcard. Dovey Junction near Aberdovey Merioneth Wales, (interior, with trains), postally used 1910
Aberdovey postmark.

Estimate: 28 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 395

Railway station postcard. EImswell Suffolk, postally used 1910 EImswell postmark.
Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 396

Railway station postcard. Elstree and Borehamwood Hertfordshire, postally used 1909 Boreham Wood postmark.
Estimate: 34 - 36

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 397

Railway station postcard. Elstree Hertfordshire (interior with train and passengers), c1910.
Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 398

Railway station postcard. Farncombe Surrey, postally used 1907 Godalming postmark.
Estimate: 34 - 36

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 399

Railway station postcard. Fulbourn Suffolk (Great Eastern Railway on the Ipswich - Ely line), published by Knights Stores
¢1910. Station closed 1967.

Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 400

Railway station postcard. Godalming Surrey (interior, with steam train and passengers), postally used 1908 Godalming
postmark.

Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 401

Railway station postcard. Great Missenden Buckinghamshire, published by Spittles of Gt Missenden postally used 1907 Gt M
postmark but stamp neatly removed.

Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 402

Railway station postcard. Guildford Surrey (exterior), published by Young of Guildford c1909.
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 403

Railway station postcard. Guildford Surrey (interior, with passengers), real photo card c1908, light creasing upper-right.
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 404

Railway station postcard. Hexham Northumberland (exterior) published by Ruddock, postally used 1904 Hexham postmark.
Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 405

Railway station postcard. Kings Cliffe Northamptonshire, published by Markham of Oundle (interior, with steam train and
passengers), c1908.

Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 406

Railway station postcard. Laindon Essex, published by Fred Spalding of Chelmsford, c1908.
Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 407

Railway station postcard. Miteside Halt Cumberland, on the 15" gauge Ravenglass & Eskdale Railway, unusual small shelter
made from the hull of a boat, postally used 1903 Seascale duplex postmark.

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 408

Railway station postcard. Penmaenmawr North Wales, c1910.
Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 409

Railway station postcard. Poole Dorset (interior, with steam train and passengers), postally used 1906 Poole postmark.
Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 410

Railway station postcard. Sheffield Yorkshire Midland Station c1908.
Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 411

Railway station postcard. Shenfield and Hutton Junction Essex, real photo card postally used 1908 Brentwood postmark.
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 412

Railway station postcard. Shenfield Essex GER, published by Spalding of Chelmsford, c1908.
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 413

Railway station postcard. Sidcup Kent (interior, with steam train and passengers), published by Dewey c1908. Crease
upper-left corner.

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 414

Railway station postcard. Slough Berkshire GWR Great Western Railway (exterior), postally used 1919 Slough postmark.
Creasing upper corners.

Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 415

Railway station postcard. Tynemouth Northumberland (interior) c1908.
Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 416

Railway station postcard. Virginia Water Chertsey Surrey, real photo card (interior, with staff) postally used 1912 London.
Creasing to 3 corners. Station rebuilt 1973.

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 417

Railway station postcard. West Ealing London (interior) Great Western Railway, c1908. Some loss to glazing.
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 418

Railway Stations - Yorkshire interiors, Spofforth RP, Hessle, and Wetherby. (3)
Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 419

Railway, mostly GER some LNER & LNWR + ephemera items in two modern albums. (Qty)
Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 420

Railway, officials, stations, ships, ephemera (13 items)
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 421

Ramsey, Essex - set of 6 Post Cards in original packet + two others incl. The Mill, Ramsey
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 422

Raphael Kirchner, girl with snake, undivided back.
Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 423

Red albums (x2) with various old postcards inc RP's. Sea Views, High Streets, Churches, Cromer, Abbey Wood, Barmouth,
Ipswich, Dovercourt, Hunstanton, etc etc. (approx 300)

Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 424

RNAS Tresco postcards of groups/events/teams. Rare selection. (6)
Estimate: 180 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

page 36 of 63



Lockdales Auctioneers - The Paper Sale #197 - Starts 21 Apr 2021

Lot 425

Royalty, various reigns, includes R/P visits, Tsar of Russia, etc (13)
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 426

Rugby - rare New Zealand All Blacks touring team to UK 1924/25 has full list of fixtures and players details to rear. Sold
with exceptionally rare postcard displaying a crowd scene in Grandstand, Cardiff v Bristol (poor condition but very rare) circa
1905 (2)

Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 427

Rural life & craft, Lace Making, Hop picking, Blacksmiths, Gipsys, etc (16)
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 428

Scotland range of postcards in green album, several RP's noted. Includes Perth, Lock Lomond, Rothesay, etc etc, all
unposted. (approx 150)

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 429

Shipping postcards. Extensive and valuable collection of submarines and sinking's housed in green album (with slipcase).
Featuring mainly British, also a few French & German Submarines incl many real photo types. Noted - British Submarines
A1-5 plus many named Subs. e.g. Anchorite, Swordfish, Oberon, Thames, Rover, Sturgeon, Porpoise, etc. Includes a 1920
card showing German Submarine "U118" on Hastings Beach. Also noted c30 real photo types showing Warships sunk by
Subs and many German WWI Battleship wrecks at Scapa Flow 1918 (approx 85 cards)

Estimate: 450 - 500

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 430

Shipping, paddle steamers, small selection (7)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 431

Shipping, varied collection, including Olympic, R/P's, postmark, etc (approx 30 items)
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 432

Silk WW1 postcards, Aeroplanes (x3 different), South Africa Infty, Canada (front only), Australian Commonwealth Forces,
Black Watch, Yorkshire Regt (silk centre), and The Norfolk's, a normal postcard. (9) Sold as seen

Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 433

Silk WW1 postcards, all 'Date' varieties. (approx 15)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 434

Silk WW1 postcards, all Military 'Corps'. Inc RA, RFA, MGC, RAMC, RHA, RGA, etc. (approx 20)
Estimate: 60 - 65

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 435

Silk WW1 postcards, all with 'Flag' designs. (approx 25)
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 436

Silk WW1 postcards, all with 'Flag' designs. (approx 27 + small silk Flag hankie)
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 437

Silk WW1 postcards, all with 'Flower' designs. (approx 18)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 438

Silk WW1 postcards, RNAS (Royal Naval Air Service) x5, and RFC (Royal Flying Corps) x2. All different. (7)
Estimate: 80 - 85

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 439

Silk WW1 postcards, wide variety of types and styles. (approx 86)
Estimate: 150 - 160

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 440

Silk WW1 postcards, with 'Dates' x9, and 'Places' x9 plus 1x silk Baghdad hankie. (approx 19 items)
Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 441

Small Box file with assorted Post Cards mix - Suffolk noted (approx 200)
Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 442

St Kilda postcards x3 'Natives of St Kilda', 'Village and Bay St Kilda' and 'Village of St Kilda', plus 1x 'Group of Crofters' inc
some St Kildan's. (4)

Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 443

Staffordshire countywide selection inc RP's. Noted Kinver, Madeley, Tinkerboro, Brocton, etc etc. (approx 51)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 444

Suffragette Comic interest - "Honest Graft", and "Just Politics, Hubby. Had Ter Treat You Know How Tis Yerself", and
"How'd Yer Like Ter Be Pinched?". Copyright 1909 by Walter Wellman. Cards scruffy/damaged. (3)

Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 445

Surrey collection of early to modern in photo album, better RP's noted inc Frimley floods x3 inc 'Frimley Motor Co'. (approx
123 cards)

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 446

Tall flower decorated album with several RP's by J Salmon, including Erith, Sherbourne, Cromer, etc. (approx 150)
Estimate: 20 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 447

Tall green album of postcards - high streets and promenades, Banbury, Wallingford, Dulverton, Barnsley, etc. Several RP's.
(approx 100)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 448

Tennis postcards circa 1940's official Wimbledon issued by S.M.A photos include Y.Petra Wimbledon Singles Champion 1946.
Sold with Pellizza and Bergelin (3)

Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 449

Topographical, good varied selection, mills, events, etc (approx 72 cards)
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 450

Tuck Oilettes - large quantity incl. sets, Charles Flower etc - need sorting (approx 300+)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

page 38 of 63



Lockdales Auctioneers - The Paper Sale #197 - Starts 21 Apr 2021

Lot 451

Varied selection of R/P's, shop fronts, events, street scenes, etc, good collection (approx 64 cards)
Estimate: 90 - 100

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 452

Various GB locations, including a large number of RP's, Cornwall, Mill Hill, Ludlow, etc. (approx 400)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 453

Various topo postcards and RP's of UK locations in old blue album. (qty)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 454

Vast array of various mainly old GB postcards + some French, housed in several old albums and modern photo albums,
modern cards also noted throughout. Subject and Topo selection. (2x large boxes)

Estimate: 60 - 70

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 455

Vast dealers ex stock, a very mixed range including GB, Foreign, earlies inc several RP's (Clacton noted) to modern,
Nostalgia reprints, etc. Plus some ephemera. Needs viewing. Housed in several crates and shoeboxes. (Buyer collects)
Estimate: 150 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 456

Vast selection of old and mostly modern postcards in many boxes and some albums, strong German theme noted. Plus a
mixture of ephemera, so early documents etc. Plus a specialized collection of German Wedding Letters inc Nazi. And a
possibly complete series of reproduction Vatican Documents in red folders. (large gty in several plastic crates and cardboard
boxes)

Estimate: 60 - 70

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 457

Vintage black album containing original varied selection, inc UK, Foreign, with Shipping noted (approx 200 cards}
Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 458

Wales - South to North selection. Noted Pull Outs, Railway Stations, street scenes. (approx 120)
Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 459

Wokingham Railway Station, good RP 'A.107'. (1)
Estimate: 20 - 22

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 460

WWH1 interest - 2x postcard RP's and an original Memorial Card all relating to 93659 Pte Wilson Holder "B" Coy 17th Bn
Royal Welsh Fusiliers. Killed In Action 4th Nov 1918. Born Carnforth, Lancs. Buried Englefontaine British Cemetery. (3)
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 461

WW1 Silk RFC (Royal Flying Corps) postcard, with another WW1 era celluloid Aviation postcard. (2)
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 462

Album containing 15 better sets in pages, sets are Lloyd - Cinema Stars (28-54), Mitchell - River & Coastal Steamers, Stars
of Screen & History & Famous Scots, Churchman - Famous Railway Trains 2nd (L), Empire Railways & Cricketers, Lambert
& Butler - Motor Cycles, Aeroplane Markings & Empire Air Routes, Ogden - Jockeys 1930, Dogs, Modern Railways & Actors
Natural & Character Studies and Player - Grandee, World of Gardening mainly G - VG or better, cat value £1800+
Estimate: 180 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 463

Anstie - Racing Series (26 - 50) complete set in pages, mainly VG, cat value £175
Estimate: 26 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 464

Box containing approx 250 complete sets, all banded but not checked, cigarette & trade issues, some duplication, mixed
condition, mainly G - VG

Estimate: 100 - 150

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 465

Box containing large number of cigar cards, all appear to be complete sets, over 100 sets, EXC
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 466

Box containing large quantity of cigarette & trade cards, in albums, boxes, bags, tins & loose, sets, part sets & odds, noted
Myers & Metreveli - Films Stars & A & BC Gum cards, mixed condition, interesting lot. (Qty)

Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 467

Box of various old cigarette / trade / tea cards in albums, loose in tins, old cigarette packets, etc. (Qty)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 468

Box with Trade card selection of Stickers / Cards / Books, etc. Panini noted. Good lot (Qty)
Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 469

Boxing interest - 3 complete sets in pages, being Cartledge - Famous Prize Fighters, Cummings - Famous Fighters & Cope -
Boxing Lessons, VG - EXC, cat value £670

Estimate: 100 - 120

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 470

British American Tobacco Co - Soldiers of the World (Tobacco Leaf back), complete set in pages, mainly VG, cat value £1200
Estimate: 280 - 300

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 471

British Cigarette Co - South African War Scenes, complete set in pages, VG - EXC, cat value £1125
Estimate: 150 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 472

Brooke Bond - album containing 13 complete sets of mainly overseas issue, includes USA issue - Canadian American
Songbirds, Tropical Birds & Wild Flowers of North America, Rhodesian issue - Tropical Birds Canadian issue - Animals of
North America, Birds of North America, Butterflies of North America, Canadian American Song Birds, Dinosaurs, Trees of
North America & Tropical Birds (top line black) mainly VG or better, cat value £1500+

Estimate: 200 - 300

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 473

Cards / Stickers etc, modern lot including Dr Who, Marvel, etc. (100's)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 474

Churchman - Album containing 7 complete sets, being Army Badges of Rank, Boxing, East Suffolk Churches (Sepia
Front),Famous Cricket Colours, Rivers & Broads of Norfolk & Suffolk, Sectional Cycling Map & West Suffolk Churches, G -
VG+, cat value £1082

Estimate: 230 - 250

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 475

Churchman - Boy Scouts, 3rd series (Brown back), complete set in pages, G - VG, cat value £400
Estimate: 100 - 120

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 476

Churchman - Footballers (Coloured), complete set in pages, VG - VG+, cat value £1250
Estimate: 400 - 500

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 477

Churchman - Men of the Moment in Sport, complete set of 50 in pages, VG - EXC, cat value £350
Estimate: 100 - 150

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 478

Cigarette / Trade cards selection, 10x sets of cig cards. Trade Cards loose in box. Good lot / cat value. (qty)
Estimate: 50 - 55

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 479

Clarke - Marine Series, complete set in pages, VG, cat value £500
Estimate: 90 - 100

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 480

Clarke - Royal Mail, complete set in pages, mainly VG, cat value £750
Estimate: 180 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 481

Clifford (Commercial), Footballers 1950 odds, No's 2, 14, 19, 35, 42. Staple holes as issued. Cat £160 F-G (5) Scarce
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 482

Collection of 3 complete sets in pages, being Illingworth - Comic Cartoons of Sport & Old Hostels, International Tobacco -
Screen Lovers (Summit), mainly VG or better cat value £545

Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 483

Co-operative Wholesale Society - Parrot Series, complete set in pages, mainly VG, cat value £1875
Estimate: 600 - 700

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 484

Cope - Characters from Scott, complete set in pages, VG (but 1 back stained) cat value £750
Estimate: 180 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 485

D C Thompson, British Team of Footballers 1923 complete set of F11
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 486

D C Thomson, Penny Magazine Film Stars c1930, duplication, condition very mixed. (x21)
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 487

Daily Mirror, Star Soccer Sides set 1972
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 488

Derossy Chocolate Paris trade cards set. (32 cards)
Estimate: 26 - 28

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 489

Doctor Who - 3 complete sets in pages, being Cadet - Doctor Who and the Daleks & Weetabix - Dr Who (Coloured
Background) & (White Background) the white background have not been opened, VG - EXC, cat value £476
Estimate: 100 - 150

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 490

Edwards, Ringer & Bigg - A Tour Round the World, complete set in pages, mainly VG, cat value £600
Estimate: 120 - 150

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 491

F.K.S. Soccer Stars (4) 1973/74, 1969/70 complete, and 1975/76. Includes hard to get 1974/75 (8 missing). (Qty)
Estimate: 60 - 70

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 492

Faulkner - Our Gallant Grenadiers (no I.T.C. clause) complete set in pages, mainly G - VG, cat value £400
Estimate: 100 - 120

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 493

Faulkner - Our Gallant Grenadiers (numbered 21-40) complete set in pages, G - VG, cat value £600
Estimate: 120 - 140

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 494

Football CD Cardz Euro 2004 52/60, plus 40+ duplicates, original boxes / advertising, etc.
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 495

Fry's - Trade issue, Days of Nelson, complete set in pages, G or better, cat value £375
Estimate: 90 - 100

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 496

Fry's - Trade issue, Scout Series, complete set in pages, VG - VG+, cat value £600
Estimate: 130 - 150

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 497

Fry's chocolate small advertising trade cards illustrated by silhouette artist caricaturist Phil May (29 cards)
Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 498

Gallaher - Boy Scout Series (Brown Back), complete set in pages mainly VG, cat value £250
Estimate: 80 - 100

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 499

Gallaher - Lawn Tennis Celebrities, complete set in pages, VG - VG+, cat value £300
Estimate: 80 - 100

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 500

Gentlewoman Silks, issues for 1893, 1896, 1908 & 1915, condition is varied due to fraying & damage, but scarce items. (4)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 501

Golf related cigarette and trade card odds in sleeves, including Players, Lambert & Butler, Churchman, Ardath, Coudens, etc
etc. Mixed grade (approx 139 cards)

Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 502

Harvey & Davy - Birds & Eggs, complete set in pages, VG, cat value £300
Estimate: 80 - 100

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 503

Hill, Sports Series, complete set in pages (contains Baseball card & is scarce as a complete set) EXC, cat value £775 (?)
Estimate: 120 - 150

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 504

Kinney (U.S.A.) - Famous Running Horses (American) complete set in pages, VG - VG+, cat value £875
Estimate: 200 - 220

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

page 42 of 63



Lockdales Auctioneers - The Paper Sale #197 - Starts 21 Apr 2021

Lot 505

Lambert & Butler - Album containing 5 complete sets, being Dance Band Leaders, Empire Air Routes, Japanese Series,
Motor Cars (Grey Back) & Wireless Telegraphy, mixed condition G - VG+, cat value £670

Estimate: 80 - 100

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 506

Lambert & Butler - World's Locomotives (Series of 50) complete set in pages, VG - EXC, cat value £275
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 507

Liebig cards, box containing approx 93 complete set, STC in excess of £1300, mixed condition, mainly G - VG
Estimate: 150 - 160

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 508

Match Attax / Shoot Out, albums, cards, tins, etc. 1000's of cards. (4x boxes)
Estimate: 80 - 85

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 509

Maynard's - Trade issue, Girl Guide Series, complete set in pages, VG - VG+ cat value £900
Estimate: 180 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 510

Millhoff - Famous Golfers, complete set in pages, VG - VG+, cat value £800
Estimate: 180 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 511

Miniature Rugs - Westminster Tobacco, part set 13/24 (all 6 different designs are included in this lot), good condition, cat
value £227

Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 512

Mitchell - Regimental Crests & Collar Badges, complete set in pages, G - VG cat value £400
Estimate: 90 - 100

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 513

Mixed condition lot of old cigarette cards, large sized in small tin, and loose in two early albums. (Qty)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 514

Ogden - Album containing 9 complete sets, being Club Badges, Champions of 1936, British Birds & 2nd Series, A.B.C. of
Sport, Optical Illusions, Racing Pigeons, Royal Mail & The Blue Riband of the Atlantic mainly G - VG, cat value £1330
Estimate: 260 - 300

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 515

Phillips - Kings & Queens of England, complete set of 37 in pages, mainly VG, cat value ? Not quoted for complete set!
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 516

Players & Will's - Album containing 2 sets from Players - Snap Cards & Speedway Riders & 5 sets from Will's - Vanity Fair
1st & 2nd Series, Cities of Britain, Industries of Britain & Famous British Liners, mainly G - VG, cat value £1209
Estimate: 90 - 100

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 517

Players, Association Cup Winners set 1930, cat £60
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 518

Silks - Muratti, Regimental Badges series B, (mixed printings) 27 cards (2 without backs) together with Murray, Regimental
Badges part set 13/25 & Orders of Chivalry part set 22/31, all in pages, mainly G - VG, cat value £959

Estimate: 120 - 140

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 519

Silks - Phillips, Irish Patriots (P size) part set 5/10, 4 VG 1 abt G cat value £82
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 520
Silks - quantity of issues from various series, several large noted, both tobacco & trade issues, good assortment, mainly G -
VG

Estimate: 70 - 80
Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 521

Silks - Trade issues, My Weekly, Lucky Emblems (45), Language of Flowers (7) & Sweet Kiss (complete set of 6) together
with Happy Home, Child Scenes (16), all in pages, mixed condition, cat value £1000+

Estimate: 80 - 100

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 522

Silks - Westminster Tobacco, Garden Flowers of the World, complete set plus Phillips, Flags 20th series (BDV orange) part
set 41/48, all in pages, mainly G - VG, cat value £402

Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 523

Smith - Battlefields of Great Britain, 1913, complete set in large plastic pages, mixed backs, viewing recommended, cat
value £1000. F - VG

Estimate: 180 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 524

Smith - complete sets in pages, Shadowgraphs 1915 & War Incidents 2nd Series 1915, G - VG cat value £500. (2)
Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 525

Somportex, Football badges c1972 (x4), plus a World Cup Willie pin badge. (5)
Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 526

Suitcase full of complete sets mainly loose but some in pages, packets, etc, mainly various trade issues (with duplication)
but a number of Player's set also noted, also several reprinted sets, altogether over 300 sets, (sets not checked) mainly VG
- EXC

Estimate: 60 - 70

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 527

Suitcase full of complete sets, mainly in pages, some in slip in albums, majority cigarette issues with a few trade, approx 90
sets mainly VG

Estimate: 100 - 120

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 528

Taddy - British Medals & Ribbons 1912, complete set, G - VG cat value £850
Estimate: 80 - 85

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 529

Taddy - Famous Jockeys (With Frame), complete set in pages, mainly VG, cat value £875
Estimate: 120 - 140

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 530

Taddy - Honours & Ribbons, complete set in pages, VG, cat value £750
Estimate: 150 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 531

Taddy - Klondyke Series, complete set in page, G - VG, cat value £800
Estimate: 150 - 200

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 532

Thomson & Porteous - The European War Series, complete set in pages, VG - EXC, cat value £400
Estimate: 100 - 120

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 533

Topical Times 9" x 3" b/w photographs from various sets 1932/1939 (42) include Bartram, Beattie, Drake, Gallacher etc (42)
Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 534

Topical Times Cards circa 1930's, mixed selection triple portraits 1937 (2) 1936 9" x 3" coloured (5) Miniature panel portraits
1937 (20) Great Players (2) Scottish 1938 sold with 9" x 3" panel portraits trimmed to portrait (19) (approx 48)

Estimate: 45 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 535

Topical Times Cards, b/w 9" x 3" circa 1938, all signed in ink to image include Crayston Arsenal, Hastings Sunderland,
Hobbis Charlton, Mercer Everton, Soo Stoke City (5)

Estimate: 45 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 536

Topical Times Cards, b/w 9" x 3" circa 1938, all signed in ink to image include Matthews Stoke, Redwood Manchester Utd,
Smith Preston North End, Armes Leeds Utd, Iverson Aston Villa, Boyes West Bromwich Albion (6)

Estimate: 45 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 537

Topical Times Cards, b/w 9" x 3" circa 1938, all signed in ink to image include Sagar Everton, Swift Manchester City, Bartram
Charlton Athletic, Holdcroft Preston North End - all leading Goalkeepers of period (4)

Estimate: 34 - 36

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 538

Topical Times Cards, b/w 9" x 3" circa 1938, all signed in ink to image includes Drake Arsenal, Milsom Bolton W, Starling
Sheffield W, Jones Everton, Baker Stoke and Hodgson Liverpool (6)

Estimate: 45 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 539

Topical Times portrait cards, special issue coloured, Smith Leicester City, Tilson Manchester City 1934 (2) Panel portraits
coloured 1936 include Soo, Mercer, Crayston etc

Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 540

Tottenham Hotspurs collection of various cards of Tottenham teams, Players, Topical Times, Sherman's, Chix etc. Sold with
(4) Restrike Team photographs circa 1900/1910, picture Bill Nicholson as P.T Instructor etc - selection

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 541

Turkish-Macedonian Tobacco Co (Holland) silk (M) Flags, Arms and Standards 1926 part set in original album 246/249, cat
£494. Plus various other odds and ends. (Qty)

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 542

Untidy mixed lot of mostly loose Cigarette Cards housed in plastic tubs. (3) (qty)
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 543

Will's - Kings & Queens (Short card - Grey Back), complete set in pages, EXC, cat value £325
Estimate: 80 - 100

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 544

Will's - Lawn Tennis, 1931, complete set in pages, VG - EXC, cat value £250
Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 545

Will's - Nelson Series, complete set in pages, VG - EXC, cat value £300
Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 546

Will's - Waterloo, complete set in pages VG - EXC, cat value £10000, extremely rare as set !
Estimate: 3000 - 4000

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 547

Wills Australian Issues, Australian & English Cricketers 1909 (blue border, Capstan) part set 15/25, cat £405 P-F. (15) Scarce
Estimate: 100 - 120

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 548

Will's, 4 posters, having been exchanged for complete sets of cards and in original packaging, posters slightly damaged but
unusual items

Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 549

Arsenal programmes - a vast collection from c1949 to 2020, includes match programmes, friendlies, testimonials, lockdown
programmes, signed Bergkamp Testimonial programmes, bound book 'A History from 1930', etc. (Buyer must collect)
Viewing recommended. NO RESERVE

Estimate: 200 - 300

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 550

Autographs East Anglian Football teams include Stowmarket 51/52 (12 autographs) Bury Town 1951/52 (15 autographs)
plus cut outs Tyrell Banks etc (4) Crittall Athletic. A total of approx 90 autographs, further investigation needed with local
knowledge selection

Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 551

Cardiff City b/w Postcard sized photographs showing portrait images of the Cardiff Team 1924/25. All being re-strikes from
originals include Blair, Page, Evans, Grimshaw, all with Cardiff Career details to rear (10)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 552

Cardiff City black/white 9" x 6" original team photograph taken in April 1964 of team playing in Season 63/64. Annotated
with team line up to rear with Western Mail accreditation, includes both John and Mel Charles

Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 553

Cardiff City season 1967/68 black/white press photographs 10" x 8" of team photograph 31/7/67 pre season squad line up
with Senior Cup players legend to rear Daily Express Accreditation

Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 554

Cardiff City v Arsenal FA Cup Match played at Ninian Park 3rd round 4/1/69 (12) Original b/w photographs with press
accreditation to rear (10) Superb match action of others Scoular on bench, Murray leads Cardiff out. All accredited to the rear
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 555

Chelsea v Moscow Dynamo, match played at Stamford Bridge on 13/11/45, 4 page programme with magazine cut out of
Chelsea lined up before K/O signed by Len Goulden (2)

Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 556

Chester v Tranmere Rovers large fold over programme for match played in the combination 1908/09 on 26/12/1908.
Chester went on to become Combination Champions this season

Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 557

Cricket, Assortment including 25x 1960's - 70's rosettes for various CCC teams, 11x 1970's ties, quantity of Membership
booklets and Press Photographs, Invites and ephemera. (qty)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 558

Cricket, Gloucestershire County Team, 9 autographs on paper, 1950's
Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 559

Derbyshire Football Association Medal in original box made by Vaughton of Birmingham. High class medal but sadly has not
been engraved. Box has Vaughtons inside and outside in gold 'Derbyshire Football Association 1896/97"

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 560

Derbyshire/Sawley boxed medal, large silver edition, not engraved but has been scratched on rear 'Clifford Sawley', has
hallmarks, circa 1880/90's. Sawley Rangers were founder members of Derbyshire Football Association which was formed in
1883. Clifford family were active members of the club at this time

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 561

England Photographs of training at Hendon ahead of International with France 02/10/51. Shows the full team running
round the track being led by Finney. Sold with team and officials photograph in suits before Festival of Britain match 1951 v
Portugal (2)

Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 562

Everton selection of autographed cut outs colour/b&w from 1950's/60's. All different and signed in ink includes Lawton,
Vernon, Bigham, Kendall, Young, Pickering (37)

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 563

Football Annuals, mostly modern 1970's, onwards. Large heavy box. (approx 33)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 564

Football Autographs circa 1949/50, various pages/album pages. Bristol Rovers 11 Autographs, Burnley 16 Autographs,
Bristol City 11 Autographs, 4 pages from scrapbook signed mainly to cut outs (48 Autographs in total)

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 565

Football Jigsaws, still in the original packaging, Charlie George, Francis Lee, Bobby Charlton, Frank McLintock, Peter
Osgood, Martin Chivers, and David Webb. (7)

Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 566

Football Jigsaws, still with original packaging (this a/f) including Geoff Hurst, Martin Peters, Bobby Moore. Scarce. (3)
Estimate: 100 - 120

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 567

Football League Cup Finals 1967 to 2020 appears complete collection. Qty. Viewing recommended. (Heavy). NO RESERVE
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 568

Football photographs, England 1960-61, Tottenham Hotspur, FA Cup Winners 1960-61 & 1961-62, Jim Baxter, Sandy
Jardine, Andy Penman, Vic Metcalf, J Bowie & Reinier Kreyermaat (8)

Estimate: 20 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 569

Football programmes, large box of Amateur / Professional, local, Cup Finals, etc. Needs sorting. (100's) Heavy
Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 570

Football scrapbooks (3) 1930's/1940's ? Nice lot needs viewing, inc Arsenal, Blackpool noted. Comes with two vintage
games Penalty and Waddingtons Football Game. (Qty)

Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 571

Football, Assortment of circa 1960's enamel lapel pins / badges plus some ephemera including 1927 Football Favourites
comic etc. (qty)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 572

Football, Circa 1930's German metal folding clothes brush with Football relief design to the lid. Unusual
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 573

Football, Modern assortment including UEFA & Champions League items, big match programmes, Ipswich Town signed mini
balls, scarf, tickets, ephemera and 2 vinyl LP's 1975 FA Cup Final and 1966-1970 World Cup Finals. (qty)

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 574

Formula 1 Grand Prix, rare set of Scotties Grand Prix cards first set 1966, only 3 issued Cooper/Maserati BRM Ferrari
Bowater Scott. Sold with 2nd set 1968, 4 cards Mantra/Ford Lotus/Ford Repco/Brabham Ferrari (7) Issued by Bowater/Scott
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 575

George Best Programmes involving Best in his later years when he guested for many non-league teams - Barnstaple v
George Best Allstars 24/12/82. Sold with Dunstable Town v Luton Town opening floodlights 29/10/75 (2)

Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 576

Golf Trophy from Potters Bar, Arsenal v Spurs 10 Years, 9-1 to Spurs.
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 577

Golf, 1950's to early 1970's original Press Photographs featuring teams for Home International Golf Matches etc, Home
Nations etc, Men and Women, Pro and Amateur etc. (approx 26)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 578

Great Britain Ladies Olympic Gold Medallists signed 12" x 8" approx coloured photographs include Kelly Homes, Denise
Lewis, Paula Radcliffe, Christine Ohuruogu and Rebecca Adlington sold with Sharon Davies coloured 8" x 8" (6)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 579

Ilford FC v West Ham United scarce friendly played on 3/5/1962 in respect of Ilfords 80th Anniversary, full West Ham line
up including Bobby Moore, large 12 page souvenir edition

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 580

Ipswich Town book Ipswich Town Champions of England 1961/62 by Rob Hadgraft with dust jacket, first edition subscribers
copy by Desert Island Books, sold with programme Windsor and Eton V Ipswich opening floodlights 2/12/75 (2)

Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 581

Ipswich Town large 80 page tournament programme for Sunshine International Series held in Tampa Bay and Fort
Lauderdale between 24/7/82 - 31/7/82 with four teams. Ipswich played Tampa Bay Rowdies 24/7 Ft Lauderdale strikers
28/7 and Sao Paulo Brazil 31/7. Programme covers all matches

Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 582

Ipswich Town selection of autographed cut outs colour/b&w from 1950's/60Q's. All signed in ink on (IT) Cut outs all different
include McNeil, Nelson, Phillips, LEADBETTER, Malcolm (list supplied) (17 items)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 583

Jimmy Gill Cardiff City very rare original b/w photograph approx. 7" x 5" of head and shoulders profile. Has original
annotation to rear 'A probable member of Cardiff City team for Saturday refers to 1925 Cup Final with Central Press
Accreditation. Gill played in Final and appeared 184 times with 82 games for Cardiff

Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 584

Leeds United selection of autographed cut outs colour/b&w from 1950's/60's all different and signed in ink. Includes
Charlton, Giles, Sprake, Collins, Yorath etc (30)

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 585

Leicester City season 19581/52 reserve single sheet programme for match v Ipswich Town Reserves played on 16/01/52 in
Football Combination Cup

Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 586

Leicester City selection of autographed cut outs colour/b&w from 1950's/60's all different and signed in ink. Includes
McLintock, Cross, Banks, Appleton etc (26)

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 587

Manchester United limited edition print (framed & glazed) numbered 26/850. Hand signed by B.McMullen. 'Match Day'.
(28"x23" in frame)

Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 588

Manchester United treble winning season 1998/99, two superb original colour team photographs 12" x 8" of the team
celebrating 1) at the cup final sponsored by AXA 2) Winning the Carling Premier League. Both show players with trophies
celebrating behind sponsors boards (2)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 589

Motor Sport, 1980's collection of unused stickers and decals, F1 best represented but including Rally and Saloon Cars etc
plus bundle of 1980's F1 driver postcards, Beer Mats and 1983 Diary. (qty)

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 590

Newcastle United Selection. All home matches for Testimonials and Friendlies. Include Alf McMichael Testimonial 63, Bobby
Mitchell Testimonial 1961 and Bucharest XI 58 Halmstad 59 Barcelona 60 Aarhus and Odense both 61 plus others (12)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 591

Newport County Team black/white press photographs, both original, 1st August 1964 pre-season 12" x 9" Western Mail
accreditation, sold with May 66 10" x 8" South Wales Argus accreditation (2)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 592

Newport County v Colchester United 4/10/69 black/white press photographs 12" x 9", original editions to include full team
photo Newport C. taken before match which Newport C. won 4 - 1, plus two match action, Phil Raymond and Lenny Hill (3)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 593

Norwich City v Bristol Rovers match played in Division 3 South on 5/5/34. The match programme has a 2nd division 1934
souvenir wrap to celebrate clubs promotion to Division II, 24 pages but no league tale to confirm position as winners
Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 594

Olympic Games, 10" by 8" Press Photographs used for coverage of the 1976 Montreal Games, includes images from 1976
and some earlier Games, by-lines and agency stamps etc to reverse. (approx 31)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 595

Olympic Games, Selection including unusual 1988 vase from Poland, a Japan delegation pennant for the 1980 Lake Placid
Winter Olympics, 3x 1960 Rome tickets (Gymnastics, Rowing and Wrestling), over 30x hand signed promo cards etc
featuring Olympic medal winners and similar and few odd other items. (qty)

Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 596

Olympic Gold Medallist signed coloured photographs 12" x 9", Michael Phelps, Frankie Fredericks, Dawn Fraser (b/w),
smaller signed coloured photographs Ed Moses, Mark Spitz, Rebecca Romero (6)

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 597

Rugby Union programme for France v Wales played at Colombes on 01/04/67
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 598

Rugby Union Wales v England Programme for match played at Cardiff Arms Park on 15/01/1949
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 599

Sheffield Utd v Rotherham County match played in County Cup Competition season 1923/23, first team fixture played on
19/11/23 the following year County joined with Rotherham Town to form the current Rotherham Utd

Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 600

Showbiz XI V Cheshunt XI played at Stadium Waltham Cross on 10/06/66 sold with Showbiz Xiv V E Youth Club XI at
Stadium 9/4/67, programme has been signed variously by Pat Jennings, Dave Mackay, Mike England, Cyril Knowles and by
celebrities Jimmy Tarbuck, Ray Davies, Lee Everett and Miki Dallon (2)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 601

Showbiz XI/TV All Stars etc collection of programmes for various charity matches from 1960's - 1980's include Showbiz XI v
Logies Select XI at Gravesend. Showbiz XI v G.P.O Sports at Harlow 17/3/68 mostly at non-league venues (15)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 602

Swansea Town Season 1951/52 collection of original black/white press photographs, various sizes, of match action v
Rotherham 8/12/51, Sheffield Utd 9/2/52, Notts F 8/3/52. Action picture G/K Johnny King (game not known) and picture
Tom Kiley v Everton 10/11/51. Annotated by press to rear (5)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 603

Team Press Photographs mostly circa. 1970's/80's and of various sizes, approx. 12" x 8", 10" x 8", coloured and b/w.
Coloured to include Ipswich Town 10" x 8" 1980/81 with UEFA Cup West Germany W/C 1980 Juventis Manchester United
celebrating winning league 1998/99 all 12" x 8". Black and white to include Chelsea 1989/90 Celtic Scottish C/F 14/5/88
Dynamo Thbilisi 13/5/87 ECWC Winners all approx 10" x 8" (7)

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 604

Tennis, 1950's onwards original Press Photographs, vast majority identified to revere with by-lines and agency stamps,
various male & female players. (approx 60+)

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 605

Tennis, 1970's - 80's - 90's original Press Photographs, identified to reverse with agency stamps and stickers etc, colour and
black and white, various players. (approx 170+)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 606

Tennis, Interesting assorted paperwork and items comprising player issue & ' behind the scenes type items ' also including
draw sheets, car service details, player information etc plus a few programmes and tickets. (qty)

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 607

Tottenham Hotspur excellent rare 10" x 8" B/W photograph of the team that beat Burnley in the 1961/62 F.A.Cup Final
taken after winning at Tottenham Training Facility with Bill Nicholson and Cup. Tottenham won cup 60/61 and 61/62. This
is 61/62 team

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 608

Tranmere Rovers original 6" x 4" team photograph of Tranmere Rovers reserve team with trainer taken at Preston Park
before K.O v's St Helens Reserves in 1912/13 season played on 24/03/1913

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 609

Wales v England 18/4/70 black/white press photographs 8" x 6" of the two Moores in action. Bobby Moore and Graham
Moore in match action with annotation and press accreditation provincial

Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 610

Walsall v Tranmere Rovers Programme for match played on 4/1/36 in Football League 3rd Div North
Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 611

Wartime Football Programme single sheet for match played at Camberley on 4/5/1943 between C.S.M.I Websters XI v
R.A.C O.C.T.U Sandhurst XI in Camberley Wings for Victory, includes players from Reading, Newcastle, Arsenal, Charlton etc
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 612

West Ham United selection of autographed cut outs colour/b&w from 1950's/60's all different and signed in ink. Includes
Hurst, Peters, Cantwell, Standen, Gregory, Brooking etc (20)

Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 613

World Cup 1966 Rare Press Photograph B/W 10" x 8" from quarter final match between Portugal and North Korea, shows
Captains of both teams with Match Officials exchanging Pennants before start of one of the most sensational W/Cup
matches, North Korea going 3 - 0 up before losing 5 - 3

Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 614

A. & C. Black (publisher). The Italian Lakes, Painted by Ella Du Cane, Described by Richard Bagot, reprint, 1912, numerous
colour plates, original pictorial cloth gilt, 4to

Estimate: 10 - 20

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 615

Adult - Maria Whittaker giant poster by Flair Publishing, circa 1990. Poster Magazine No 1. Poor condition
Estimate: 20 - 22

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 616

Adult Amateur Screen and Photography with figure studies, Oct 1956, magazine
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 617

Adult book - 4 Inches by Jimmy Choo, Cartier 2005, forward by Sir Elton John.
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 618

Adult collection of French magazines, some mixed condition, noted 2nd version Legenes et nues (1958) - Venus Mags. (7)
Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 619

Adult contact magazines, various issues c1980's/1990's. (approx 45)
Estimate: 60 - 70

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 620

Adult Lush Magazine 51, circa 1968-71, rare classic issue, 100 pages
Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 621

Adult Magazine's Forum - 5x Forum, plus Fiesta Readers Letters Vol 3. (6)
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 622

Adult Magazine's Forum - 6x Forum collection, 4x The Connection. (10)
Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 623

Adult Magazine's Forum Vol 18 - 1985, No's 7, 9, 10, 11. Vol 19 1986 No's 1, 3, 4, 5, 9, 11, 13. (11)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 624

Adult Magazine's Forum Vol 20 - 1987, missing No's 4, 11. (10)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 625

Adult Magazine's Forum Vol 21 - 1988, No's 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 9, 11, 12, 13. (9)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 626

Adult Magazine's Forum Vol 22 - 1989 No's 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 10. (8)
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 627

Adult Magazine's Forum Vol 23 - 1990 No's 1, 3, 6, 10. Vol 24 1991 No's 1, 4, 9, 12. (8)
Estimate: 24 - 26

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 628

Adult Magazine's Forum Vol 26 - 1993 No's 3, 4, 10, 12. Vol 27 1994 No's 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9. (11)

Estimate: 30 - 35
Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 629

Adult Magazine's Forum Vol 28 - 1994/1995 No's 1, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12. (8)

Estimate: 20 - 25
Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 630

Adult Magazine's Forum Vol 29 - 1995, 1-12 (missing No 8). (11)

Estimate: 30 - 35
Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 631

Adult Magazine's Forum Vol 30 - 1996, No's 1, 2, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11. (9)

Estimate: 20 - 25
Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 632

Adult Magazine's Forum Vol 31 - 1997, missing No's 5, 9, 12. (9)

Estimate: 20 - 25
Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 633

Adult Magazine's Forum Vol 32 - 1998/1999 (x7), Vol 40 2005 (x2). (9)

Estimate: 20 - 25
Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 634

Adult Magazine's Forum Vol 33 - 1999/2000 Complete Run. (12)

Estimate: 30 - 35
Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 635

Adult Magazine's Forum Vol 34 - 2000, missing No 6. (11)

Estimate: 30 - 35
Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 636

Adult Magazine's Forum Vol 35 - 2001 Complete Year. (12)

Estimate: 30 - 35
Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 637

Adult Magazine's Forum Vol 36 - 2002 Complete Year. (12)

Estimate: 30 - 35
Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 638

Adult Magazine's Forum Vol 37 - 2003 Complete Year. (12)

Estimate: 30 - 35
Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 639

Adult Magazine's Forum Vol 38 - 2004 Complete Year. (12)

Estimate: 30 - 35
Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 640

Adult Magazine's Forum Vol 39 - 2004/2005, missing No's 9, 12, but includes a No 13. (11)

Estimate: 30 - 35
Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 641

Adult magazines, modern, Nylon Flash, Glimpse(2), Peek. VGC. (4)

Estimate: 24 - 26
Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 642

Adult magazines, most in VGC, including rare Fetish titles, small Pocket Size. Needs viewing. (11)
Estimate: 80 - 85

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 643

Adult magazines, photos, cards, etc. Small selection, needs viewing. (Qty)
Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 644

Adult magazines, Pocket Size, mostly 1970's/80's. (6)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 645

Adult paperbacks - books as new, Fetish type. Good lot. (8)
Estimate: 80 - 85

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 646

Adult Pocket Size magazines. Me No1l, Cloud 11428, Exotic No 18, Range 35, Nylon Surprise No 35, 66 No 54, Leslie Carol In
3-D No 2. Good lot (8)

Estimate: 55 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 647

Adult Span magazines, No's 12, 92, 96, 100, 103, 104, 105, 108. Fair to Good. (8)
Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 648

Adult Spick and Span Extra No's 11, 39, 42, comes with S+S Winter 56 + S+S Summer 1955. (5)
Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 649

Adult vintage magazine, PEP Vol IV No5, May 1934, bit tatty, 64 pages, no cover
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 650

Beautiful Britons Adult Pocket magazines, mixed condition. (approx 31)
Estimate: 70 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 651

Bindings. A good collection of twenty-nine 19th Century half calf leather bindings (one tree calf), including The History of
Scotland, by John Hill Burton, 8 volumes, 2nd edition, 1874; The Works of Shakspere, published Robert Tyas, 3 volumes,
1843, etc.

Estimate: 150 - 250

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 652

Book - Hip Hop Immortals Vol One by Bonz Malone, No 151 of 5000. Super book, with certificate
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 653

Book - The Firm by Jocelyn Bain Hogg 2003, Pictures of London Underworld. Used condition.
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 654

Books. A collection of over thirty various books, including Americana, Topographical, Fantasy, etc., together with The Map of
the Liberties of Ipswich in the County of Suffolk, September 17th, 1812, engraved map, hand-coloured in outline,

repaired tears (worn), 54cm x 60cm approx.

Estimate: 30 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 655

Books. A collection of thirty-five 19th Century & later books, including The Works of Shakspere, edited Charles Knight, 2
volumes, Imperial Edition, circa 19th Century; The Diary of Samuel Pepys, edited Henry B. Wheatley, 10 volumes (including
index & supplement volumes), 1893-99, etc.

Estimate: 50 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 656

Cavalcade / Lilliput magazines, 1940's/1950's. (approx 30)
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 657

Dickens (Charles). Works, 21 volumes, Authentic Edition, published Chapman & Hall, 1901, colour frontispieces, numerous
engraved plates, contemporary half calf, gilt decorated spines, 8vo

Estimate: 120 - 180

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 658

Elvis Presley selection, including Books, Magazines, cards, etc. Good lot. (Qty)
Estimate: 45 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 659

Folio Society. A collection of twenty-six Folio Society volumes, including The Lifted Veil, Women's 19th Century Stories; Jane
Austen's Letters; The Folio Book of Short Comic Stories, etc., each in original slipcase

Estimate: 30 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 660

French Adult magazines, mixed condition, 1950's/60's. (9)
Estimate: 45 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 661

French Adult Pocket size magazines, Revue, Sensations, Cuspidor, etc. Good lot of very rare circa early 1950's issues.
(approx 16)

Estimate: 80 - 85

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 662

Georg (R.), Der Maschinenbau, circa early 20th Century, containing nine loose colour foldout illustrations (one missing
folder), depicting pumps, stationary engines, locomotive, etc., original boards, worn, 4to, together with Hasluck (Paul N.),
The Automobile, A Practical Treatise on the Construction of Modern Motor Cars..., 3 volumes, special edition, circa early to
mid 20th Century, black & white plates & illustrations throughout, contemporary simulated crocodile skin gilt, 8vo
Estimate: 50 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 663

Golf interest. Three Bobby Jones Golf Flicker books (no. 11a, 11b & 11c), published by Flicker Productions Ltd, circa early
20th Century, black & white illustrations, original printed wrappers, 55mm x 75mm approx., together with two Tintin
publications, comprising The Adventures of Tintin Prisoners of the Sun & The Adventures of Tintin the Seven Crystal Balls,
both published Methuen, reprinted 1965

Estimate: 50 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 664

Ipswich interest. Glyde (John), Illustrations of Old Ipswich, 1889, engraved plates, contemporary half sheep gilt, folio,
together with Round the Fountain, 4th edition, published by the Jornal Office St. Bartholomews Hospital, 1927, black &
white illustrations to text, original cloth, 8vo

Estimate: 30 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 665

Ipswich interest. Seven issues of the Ipswich Journal, comprising 1763 (x 6, 19th March; Sth April; 7th, 14th, 21st May; 2nd
July); 1792 (x 1, 2nd June), largest 47cm x 33cm approx.

Estimate: 20 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 666

Leather Bindings. A collection of twenty-five leather bindings, mostly Victorian & earlier, including XXXV Sermons Viz, by
Robert Sanderson, 7th edition, 1681;The Works of the Most Reverend Dr. John Tillotson, 6th Edition, 1710, etc. (sold as
seen)

Estimate: 40 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 667

Milne (A. A.). The House at Pooh Corner, 1st edition, 1928, illustrations by E. H. Shepard, top edge gilt, original gilt
decorated cloth in dust jacket, 8vo

Estimate: 200 - 300

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 668

Mosley (Oswald). Tommorow We Live, 3rd edition, [1938], signed by Mosley to front endpaper, original gilt decorated cloth,
in worn dust jacket, 8vo

Estimate: 40 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 669

Punch or the London Charivari. A near complete run of eighty-six half yearly bound volumes, circa 1876-1919 (missing
1894), black & white illustrations throughout, mostly bound in matching contemporary cloth gilt, 4to, together with Pictures
from Punch, volume V only, 1896, original decorative cloth gilt, 4to (first volume bound with extra leaves dating to 1872)
Estimate: 60 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 670

WWI & WWILI interest. A collection of over eighty newspapers, circa WWI & WWII, relating to the wars, including Zeppelin
interest., together with The Daily Telegraph War Atlas, by Alexander Gross, Published Geographia Ltd, original printed
wrappers, oblong 4to

Estimate: 30 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 671

Adult Advertising postcards, modern, good selection, unusual lot. (approx 44)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 672

Adult Glamour photos, Girl Next Door, Lingerie/Stockings, etc. Good lot, modern copies, circa 1970's/1980's. (approx 120)
Estimate: 100 - 150

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 673

Adult glamour photos, modern reprints, Page 3 style. (approx 30)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 674

Adult postcards, modern range (approx 40+)
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 675

Adult small collection of Glamour Cards / Slides, etc. Mixed lot (Qty)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 676

Slavery interest. An original Cape of Good Hope Slavery Registry Office single-sided printed & manuscript signed document
for the registration of a slave in Capetown, dated 18th May 1827, relating to a male slave named 'September’, aged 41 &
two thirds, 20cm x 31.5cm approx.

Estimate: 70 - 100

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 677

Princess Elena of Greece and Denmark (1882-1957, Grand Duchess Elena Vladimirovna of Russia). An original double-sided
manuscript letter to 'Dearest Milly', signed by Princess Elena 'Ever yr loving baby Ellen', dated 4th September 1927, the
letter relates to her & the Princes silver wedding anniversary, together with the original envelope (typed transcript of the
letter included). Elena was the youngest child of Vladimir Alexandrovitch, who was the son of Allexander II of Russia.
Millicent Croft was a nurse to Elena.

Estimate: 50 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 678

Naval interest. A contemporary manuscript office copy of a warrant removed from a ledger of the Board of Ordnance,
relating to the supply of Brimstone for the use in gunpowder for the Navy, dated 1694, repaired to centre fold, 23cm x
37cm approx.

Estimate: 30 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 679

Autograph of Lord Palmerston on c1830 envelope piece with red wax seal (from a Free privilege envelope) Palmerston
dominated British foreign policy during the period 1830 to 1851, and was later twice Prime Minister.

Estimate: 90 - 100

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 680

Aviation interest. A collection of eight airline timetables & brochures, circa 1930s, airlines include Imperial Airways, United
Airlines, K.L.M., Graf Zeppelin, etc.

Estimate: 40 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 681

Bernard Law Montgomery (1st Viscount Montgomery of Alamein, 1887-1976). An original black & white photograph,
depicting Montgomery with other officers, signed in blue ink 'B. L. Montgomery, Field-Marshal', 16.5cm x 12cm approx.
Estimate: 50 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 682

Bono, signed 9" x 6" photo performing with U2.
Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 683

Bookmarks, extensive collection of world wide items, leather, silk, lace, rice paper, etc. (approx 300 items)
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 684

British Royal family. A collection of approximately 300 celluloid negatives (5 x 4"), depicting Princess Diana, Prince Charles,
George VI, King Edward VIII, Princes William & Harry, etc., no photographer or copyright details

Estimate: 500 - 800

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 685

Celebrity Red Carpet photo's, modern collection, nice lot. (approx 50)
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 686

Cigarette & Tobacco advertising envelopes. A collection of approximately 110 cigarette & tobacco advertising envelopes,
circa 1940s - 1960s, together with a quantity of other tobacciana ephemera, including business cards, headed letters, labels,
etc., manufacturers include Ronson, Carefree cigarettes, Sunripe, Valenta, Craven 'A', etc., all contained in a folder
Estimate: 100 - 150

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 687

David Hockney. An image by David Hockney, depicting a painting on an easel with an a-frame that reads 'a merry christmas
from the Hockneys, printed on Parsons Linen Ledger, circa 1989, size 35.5cm x 21.5cm approx. together with two framed
daguerreotypes (?), depicting two milkmen 'Somerleyton Dairy' & three sisters, image size 75mm x 60mm approx., plus a
framed card for James W. Neave Outfitters, depicting boys trying on suits, image size 100mm x 65mm approx.

Estimate: 100 - 150

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 688

Disraeli (Benjamin, Earl of Beaconsfield, 1804-1881). Original four sided manuscript letter, signed by Disraeli, dated 1860,
letter reads 'Mr dear John, The bearer of this is one of my constituents Mr Fowler of Aylesbury a man thorough
respectability. He has applied to me for counsel, respecting the grievances entailed on his brother, a civil engineer on one
of the Indian railways, by the government of that country..., I trust you will pardon, of giving him this note of introduction
to yourself. Believe me always, with great consideration. Yours Faithfully. Disraeli (Sir John Lawrence GCB), small piece
missing from upper edge, 12cm x 19cm approx., Benjamin Disraeli was twice the British Prime Minister.

Estimate: 80 - 120

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 689

Doctor Major Robert Mowbray, 13x letters sent to his wife Dr. Vi Stebhouse (nee) at 19 Tankerville Terrace Jesmond (now
NE2 3AJ), 1943 4x letters from Middle East 64 General Hospital and 9x letters 1945 R.H. Hospital Woolwich, together with
1944 note.

Estimate: 25 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 690

Document. An original printed & manuscript document for the Nomination and Appointment of Robert Bell and Andrew
Cawdwell in the Township of Holliwell [nr. Whitley Bay] as the 'Overseers of the Poor', dated 25th April 1787, 21cm x 16cm
approx.

Estimate: 20 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 691

Ellen Wilkinson (1891-1947), one page handwritten letter on House of Commons headed notepaper, to the London Evening
Standard, rearranging a meeting, she was MP for Jarrow and played a major part in the Unemployed march to London,
Minister of Education from 1945 until her death.

Estimate: 25 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 692

Ephemera range in boxes (x2) including Cards / Books, etc. Needs a rummage. 100's of items. (Qty)
Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 693

Ephemera, nice selection in large box, Carte de Visite, wax seals, maps, greetings, advertising, royalty, etc, interesting
assortment

Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 694

Ephemera. A collection of ephemera, to include thirty-nine Vesta Tilley postcards (Music hall male impersonator, two
signed); approximately forty newspapers printed during the 1926 national strike; a Wall's Ice Cream price list card 'W'; a
signed George Formby black & white photograph & a colour postcard depicting the Chinese Deathcages, together with a
diecast Renault Autobus by Solido

Estimate: 50 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 695

Ephemera. A group of five items of ephemera, comprising three auction posters by an Alnwick printer (largest 15cm x 19cm
approx.); Two Proof Almanac duty stamps, circa 19th Century; & an invitation for opening of the Goldsmiths' Company's
Technical & Recreative Institute, dated 22nd July 1891

Estimate: 20 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 696

Ephemera. Folies Bergere Paris official programme for En Super-Folies nude revue circa 1937 (includes full-page Josephine
Baker printed photo, interesting period advertising etc).

Estimate: 80 - 85

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 697

Falkland War, 11x single sheet menus on board R.M.S. Queen Elizabeth 2, between 14th - 30th May, issued to troops on
way and during the conflict, scarce.

Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 698

Field Marshall Earl Roberts VC (1832-1914), signed clipped piece of personal notepaper and dated by him 13th Nov 1912,
laid down to larger annotated album page. Roberts won his Victoria Cross in the Indian Rebellion and went on to command
during the Boer War, he died of pneumonia while inspecting Indian Troops in France 1914.

Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 699

Film / Cinema, postcards, photos, Joan Collins, Hepburn, etc. VGC. (approx 60+)
Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 700

Film interest. A collection of approximately forty black & white photographs, mostly depicting actors & actresses, circa early
to mid 20th Century, largest 12.5cm x 17.5cm approx.

Estimate: 20 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 701

Film Stars, mainly female, A4 size photos, modern copies. Good selection, early Hollywood to 1950's UK. (Qty)
Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 702

General Sir Ian Hamilton (1853-1947), signed typed letter, one page 5th May 1932, to the editor of London Evening
Standard, he was Commander of Gallipoli Campaign in WWI.

Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 703

George Cooke pen / ink caricature self portrait of him walking his dog with Blackpool Tower in the background, signed 'With
Pleasure George Cooke Blackpool 1928', the original version was done 1924. Cooke was an artist who specialised in
caricature studies of leading Circus Performers at Blackpool (these now housed in the V & A), this piece probably done by
Cooke for Lucy Morton, first British lady to win Olympic Gold in swimming. From her collection. (approx 17x21cm)
Estimate: 20 - 25

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 704

German Nazi era Military photo album, lots of personal photos, mostly some form of military service. Appears to be several
images linked to Railways, Travel, Bridges, Soldiers, Weapons, war damage, etc.

Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 705

Horse Racing interest. A manuscript album containing the minutes taken at the committee meetings for the Bungay Races,
circa 1848-53, album size, together with two postcards, an original dinner ticket (Harleston Queens Jubilee Celebration,
1887), photograph & newspaper clipping

Estimate: 40 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 706

Iron Maiden Back Stage Pass (seventh tour) 1988? With Simon & Garfunkel ticket 1982 Wembley. (2)
Estimate: 20 - 22

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 707

James Bond 007, approx 40 modern reprint photos of Bond actors and actresses
Estimate: 25 - 30

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 708

Jomo Kenyatta (1897-1978), signed white card dated by him 11/11/61, first black Prime Minister of Kenya and first
President form 1964 till his death, scarce.

Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 709

Kate Moss, scarce Artist Proof 8" x 6" by Death NYC, American Artist born 1979, signed in pencil to the margin and dated
2012.

Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 710

King Edward VII (1841-1910). Original three sided manuscript document on headed Tulchan Lodge' paper, signed by
Edward VII, dated September 20th 1908, the letter to 'Lady Seafield', thanking her for a charming day's shooting and that
he's hoping to visit her the following year, comes with accompanying envelope with wax seal , document size 11.5cm x
18cm approx.

Estimate: 80 - 120

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 711

Malcolm Campbell (1885-1948), signed album page, World Speed Record Holder with Blue Bird, father of Donald.
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 712

Matchbox labels. A large collection of unused matchbox labels, circa early to mid 20th Century, including H. E. Gosch & Co.,
Hellerup & Glodefri, Luksus, Solstickan, etc., all contained in a contemporary leather case

Estimate: 200 - 300

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 713

Military, collection of 31x various sized press stills, some issued by a Turkish Agency, some Russian, inc. Kalinin & Maiski
1944, Allies Normandy, Philippines (5), Palau Island landings, Russian Front Transylvania 1944 (2), Red Army in Sofia,
General Gordienno USSR, Burma, Turkish Military Mission 1943; together with two Russian certificates and a handwritten
note 1943, unusual lot.

Estimate: 60 - 70

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 714

Military, correspondence collection to No. 23661477 W.G. Smallwood 1st Division Signals and Elm Grove Salisbury, 1935-37
16x multi page letters and envelopes; 1940-41 18x multi page letters and 12x envelopes, interesting insight into life in just
before and during early WWIL.

Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 715

Military, WWII, Major George Ellis, Special Operations in Italy & Wales, 13x various sized photos & snapshots, inc. groups,
motor cycle, cemetery, parade, portrait, Palestine 1942, from one collection.

Estimate: 25 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 716

Mixed lot of Pop, Film, some laminated, some signed (copies). Good selection. (approx 57)
Estimate: 40 - 45

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 717

Motoring ephemera including Cards / Books, etc. (Qty)
Estimate: 30 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 718

Music & Television interest. An album containing approximately ninety mostly original autographs (a few pre printed), circa
1940s & later, including Big Band interest., signers include Jill Day, Beryl Davis, Betty Driver, Alan Breeze, Fred Latham,
Mary Lee, Billy Scott Coomber, Doreen Stephens, etc., album size 27cm x 31cm approx.

Estimate: 70 - 100

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 719

Navy, Postal History, 19x envelopes sent Mrs T.W. Longbottom, Horsforth Leeds, with Robertson Cancels and Tombstone
Censor, WWII.

Estimate: 25 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 720

Nicholas Monserrat (1910-1979), signed commemorative cover, 28th February 1976 on Jersey & Malta, Oman stamps,
numerous cachets, issued by the R.A.F. Museum, with 2 inserts.

Estimate: 25 - 35

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 721

Ordnance Survey. A collection of over 200 Ordnance Survey maps, etc.
Estimate: 10 - 20

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 722

Police interest, mainly Southend Borough Force & Essex County Force, a collection of various items of interest having come
from the estate of a long serving civilian member of both forces and her husband who was a serving officer in Southend (in
the white helmet days!), includes a presentation bowl that Essex Police only gave to retirees of the rank of Superintendent
but in her case was given to a civilian, also includes several shields and other items of interest, fascinating lot, needs viewing.
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 723

Pop Posters 1973, given with Cambridge Evening News, inc Dave Hill Slade, Mud, Cassidy, Machine Head, Peters & Lee, etc
etc. Fragile. (17)

Estimate: 35 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 724

Postcards / Greetings Cards. A collection of fourteen framed & glazed postcards / greetings cards, circa late 19th to early
20th Century, largest frame 35.5cm x 29.5cm approx.

Estimate: 20 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 725

Proclamation. An original proclamation document, circa 1685, relating to the death of King Charles II, trimmed to edges,
25¢cm x 27cm approx.

Estimate: 30 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 726

Proclamation. An original proclamation document, dated 1660, by Charles II, against the rebels in Ireland, torn with loss,
30cm x 40cm approx.

Estimate: 30 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 727

Proclamation. An original proclamation document, dated 1667, by Charles II, announcing the need for all Lords etc. to
attend Westminster, loss to edges, 22cm x 29cm approx.

Estimate: 30 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 728

Proclamation. An original proclamation document, dated 1688, by William III, against the Rebellion by Officers & Soldiers,
loss to edges, 23cm x 29cm approx.

Estimate: 30 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 729

Proclamation. An original proclamation document, dated 1689, by King William & Queen Mary, announcing the dissolving of
parliament, trimmed to edges, 20.5cm x 26.5cm approx.

Estimate: 30 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 730

Proclamation. An original proclamation document, dated 1689, by Prince William of Orange, announcing the acceptance of
the crown to become King along with Mary as Queen, trimmed to edges, 24cm x 18.5cm approx.

Estimate: 30 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 731

Qatar Photograph Archive. A large collection of approximately 300 colour & black white photographs, images include His
Highness Major Generel Sheikh Hamad bin Khalifa Al Thani (Emir of the State of Qatar / Defence Minister and Commander
in Chief of the Armed Forces), oil factories and projects, regions and landmarks in Qatar, etc., contained in eleven albums,
image sizes include 20cm x 25cm & 16¢cm x 24cm approx.

Estimate: 3000 - 3500

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 732

Queen Mary (1867-1953). A black & white image depicting Queen Mary, signed and dated '1926' in the lower right corner,
reverse with a partly manuscript and partly printed inscription, reads 'With best wishes', '& grateful thanks for the lovely
water colour pictures', 9cm x 14cm approx.

Estimate: 80 - 120

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 733

Queen Mary (1867-1953). An original manuscript memorandum from Queen Mary on an official internal form, the memo is
thanking a member of staff for her gift and flowers (the memo is dated on Queen Mary's birthday, 26th May 1930) with an
envelope addressed to Barlerine signed 'The Queen', memorandum size 17.5cm x 11.5cm approx.

Estimate: 40 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 734

Railway interest. A collection of Railway ephemera, including tickets, labels, photographs, largely relating to the Easingwold
Railway, North Yorkshire

Estimate: 40 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 735

Royalty interest. A collection of approximately fifty-five Royalty related mostly black & white photographs, including Prince
Charles, Princess Diana, the Queen Mother, etc., most with copyright stamp to reverse, largest 20cm x 25cm approx.
Estimate: 60 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 736

Royalty interest. A group of thirteen Carte de Visite cards depicting members of Queen Victoria's family, including Edward
VII, Princess Alexandra, Prince Alfred, Princess Helena, Princess Louise, Prince Albert, Queen Victoria, etc., size 60mm x
95mm approx.

Estimate: 40 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 737

Royalty interest. An original Procession Pass Ticket for the Coronation of George IV 1821, printed on Dobbs embossed
paper by Whiting & Branston using the Compound Plate process patented by Congreve, these tickets were the first use of
this method, with an elaborately decorated embossed border and two colour image to front, 17cm x 22cm approx.
Estimate: 40 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 738

Royalty, Romania, signed white card by Princess Ileana (1909-1991), together with a one page letter, 26th October 1958
stating she is on Her Highness is in England on a lecture Tour. She has consented to sign the card

Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 739

Russian interest. An original two-page manuscript & printed Russian passport (no. 973), dated 29th March 1897, issued to
the 'Baroness Ungern Sternberg’, second page translated into French, has several folds, 28.5cm x 45cm approx.
Estimate: 40 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 740

Shipping interest. A collection of twelve shipping line menus, circa 1900s to 1930s, including R.M.S. Teutonic, S.S. Cedric,
S.S. Majestic, Cunard, etc, largest 21cm x 26.5cm approx.

Estimate: 30 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 741

Shipping, interesting collection of 27x Cunard opening luncheon & dinner menus, on board R.M.S. Sylvania between
1961-67, some excellent cover photos.

Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 742

Shipping, selection of 35x Cunard menus, on board Ivernia & QEII with additional ship plan & wine list, 1962 to 1969, some
good cover designs

Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 743

Silks, a small assortment including Forman calendars for 1957, 1958 & 1959, 2 NF silk pictures & various other silk items
Estimate: 40 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 744

Slavery interest. An original document registering the birth of an infant as a new slave in the Cape of Good Hope, Cape
Town, dated 8th January 1819, document reads 'Office for the Enregisterment of Slaves, These are to certify, that a
female infant named Jannetze born on the 23rd December 1818 whose mother is named Doortze aged now about 18 3/4
years born in this colony..., 20cm x 11cm approx.

Estimate: 70 - 100

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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Lot 745

Sri Lanka, Ceylon, D.S. Senanayake (1883-1952), signed white card 19.1.51, while Prime Minister (being Ceylon's 1st PM),
together with a typed letter from his secretary on Hyde Park Hotel notepaper to A. Brierly of Leicester.

Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 746

Television & Film interest. An album containing approximately thirty-five mostly original autographs (a few pre printed),
signers include Rev. W. Awdry, John Hurt, Gladys Cooper, Judy Parfitt, Betty Driver, Julie Alexander, etc., album size 22.5cm
x 28.5cm approx.

Estimate: 50 - 80

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 747

Ten original Victorian Inn / Pub receipts, including Red Lion, Berwick; Wheat sheaf, West-Auckland; White Swan Alnwick;
Sun Inn Durham; Wheat Sheaf, Rushyford, etc.

Estimate: 30 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 748

Theatre, West End, local, Ballet, Drama, programmes. Circa 1930's to 1960's. Good selection (Qty)
Estimate: 45 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 749

Trade Cards, French, issued by Bon Marche, box containing several 100's large & medium sized cards, sets & odds, mainly
G - VG, interesting lot

Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 750

Vanity Fair, original prints, A New Lord Mayor, H.L.B. McCalmont (Horse Racing), Lord Hatherton, A Princesss Husband,
Financial News, by Spy (7), AJM, Stuff, issued 1888-1900. (9)

Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 751

Victorian Cross, commemorative cover signed by Ted Keena (1919-2009) awarded VC Wewak 15.5.45, Ian Fraser
(1920-2009) VC Johore Straits 31.7.45; Harold Ervine Andrews (1911-1995) 31st May-June 1st 1940 Dunkirk, Bill Reid
(1921-2001) Bomber Command 3.11.43 & Rod Learoyd (1913-1996) 20.8.1940, cancelled Operation Dynamo 4th June
1990, issued by R.A.F. Manston, a nice historical piece.

Estimate: 30 - 40

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 752

Walt Disney original Collectors Prints Disney Primers 'Snow White' x8 different. 1x Mickey Mouse. Plus 2x Seven Dwarfs
Greetings cards. All issued by Brownlee Nineteen-Forty-Two. (11 items)

Estimate: 30 - 50

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT

Lot 753

World Politicians, 10x signed items mainly white cards, by Ayub Khan let first coup in Pakistan, R.G. Casey Australia, M.C.
Chagla India, Ibrahim Abboud Sudan, Ahmadu Bello 1st and only premier of Northern Nigeria, Sheikh Hafiz Wahba Saudi
Arabia, Carlos Hogan Argentina, Zlutano Kosaka Japan, interesting selection from the 1950s & early 60s.

Estimate: 50 - 60

Fees: 21.60% inc VAT
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